SPECIFICATION BDT1717-08H6.5W56M LF







文件号: BS/QDTE045B



Customer		Model Name	BDT1717-08H6.5W56M LF
Customer P/N		Product No.	132427
Date	22 May. 2014	Issue No.	BS/TES01.1317B
Page	01 of 08	Issue Date	2014/05/22

Approval: 1.Description 2.Characteristics 3.Drawing 4.Bill of Material 5.Reliability Test 6.Packing 7.History Change Record Appendix A :IEC60601-1-8 Appendix B :RoHS report

Drawn by	Checked by	Approved by	Customer approved
陈兴中	莫丽丽	徐金国	

BESTAR HOLDING CO.,LTD

No.199 HuangHe West Road,New district,ChangZhou,JiangSu Province,P.R.China *Tel:* +86 519 88222567 *Fax:* +86 519 88222551 *E-mail:*wu@be-star.com *http://www.bestargroups.com*



文件号: BS/QDTE045B







文件号: BS/QDTE045B

	6	5			4	3		2		Be
	BDT17	17-08	H6 5	W56	SMIE					
I		17 00	110.0	0000						
;	5.Reliabil	ity Test	:							
	5-1) Hi	gh temp	erature	e test						
		mp. Iration						60°C 96hrs		
	5-2) Lo	w temp	erature	test						
		mp. uration						-20°C 96hrs		
		andion						30113		
	,	isture te mp.	empera	ture to	est			+65°C		
		elative hu	umidity					-05 C 95%RH		
	Du	iration						48hrs		
	5-4) Dr	op test								
		eight					V.	70cm		
		rection ed in the	e packi	ng to	10mm th	ickness woo		Y&Z 3axis bard)		
	5-5) Lo			-				5W,96hours		
		for to IF		1 1 0	(Annondi	v A)for the	000500	riata haanin	a rota	
						x A)for the he priority o		-	ig rate	;
	After e	ach test	of 5-1	to 5-3	3, speake	ers should be	e meas	ured after 2	hrs	
	-	ed in no ach test		-		be satisfied	l with sr			
			, pene	man						
						2014/05/22	,			
					Date: Drawn by:	陈兴中		BDT1717-(08H6.5\	N56M LF
B	2014/05/22	陈兴中			t Checked by: Approved by:	莫丽丽		Spea	aker	
Rev.	Date BESTAR	Drawn HOLDIN	<u> </u>					DRG NO: BS/TES01	.1317B	Page:06
	6	5			<u>www.besta</u>	rgroups.com wu@be-sta 3	ar.com	2	_	1

_



文件号: BS/QDTE045B

7	. Histor	y change reco	ord				
	version	Ch	ange Items	Date	Duran	A	
	No.	Before	After	Date	Drawn	Approved	
3	A			2014/04/18	陈兴中	徐金国	
	В	wire lenght: 153±5mm	change wire lenght: 56	5±5mm 2014/05/22	陈兴中	徐金国	
-							
7							_
E							
							_
							_
_							_
							_
D							
1							
С							
_							
В							
1				2014/05/22	,		
			Date:	2011/00/22		3DT1717-08H6.5W	

Appendix A IEC 60601-1-8 6.3.3.1

At least one visual ALARM SIGNAL that identifies the specific ALARM CONDITION and its priority shall be provided. This signal shall be perceived correctly (be legible) at a distance of 1 m from the equipment or part of the equipment or from the OPERATOR'S POSITION. This visual indication may be text placed beside an indicator light or text on a display. The presence of an ALARM CONDITION may be visually indicated (marked) with symbol IEC 60417-5307 (2002-10) (see Symbol 1 of Table C.1). The priority may be indicated by adding one, two or three optional elements, (e.g., ! for LOW PRIORITY, !! for MEDIUM PRIORITY, and !!! for HIGH PRIORITY).

NOTE 4 Factors affecting the legibility of a visual indication include the nature and characteristics of the visual indication itself, ambient lighting in the intended environment of use, and viewing angle and distance.

NOTE 5 The use of text that flashes on and off is discouraged because it is often difficult to read. Flashing text that alternates between normal and reverse video or another colour is acceptable.

NOTE 6 Multiple-purpose computer-generated graphic displays should be designed in accordance with modern human interface design principles. Attention is drawn to IEC 60601-1-6.

NOTE 7 The identification of the ALARM CONDITION is intended to convey information necessary for PATIENT safety and safe use of the equipment.

If multiple ALARM CONDITIONS occur at the same time, each individual ALARM CONDITION shall be visually indicated, either automatically or by OPERATOR action, unless an INTELLIGENT ALARM SYSTEM is provided that prevents a lower internal rank ALARM CONDITION from generating ALARM SIGNALS when a higher internal rank ALARM CONDITION is generating or has recently generated ALARM SIGNALS (see 6.2).

Visual INFORMATION SIGNALS, if provided, shall be correctly perceived as different from visual ALARM SIGNALS at a distance of 1 m from the ALARM SYSTEM or from the OPERATOR'S POSITION.

Compliance is checked by inspection of the visual ALARM SIGNAL under the following conditions:

- the OPERATOR has a visual acuity of 0 on the logMAR [17] scale or 6-6 (20/20) vision (corrected if necessary),
- the viewpoint is at the OPERATOR'S POSITION or at any point within the base of a cone subtended by an angle of 30° to the axis horizontal to or normal to the centre of the plane of display of the monitoring display or visual indication, and
- the ambient illuminance in the range [21] of 100 lx to 1 500 lx.

6.3.3 * Auditory ALARM SIGNALS

6.3.3.1 * Characteristics of auditory ALARM SIGNALS

An ALARM SYSTEM provided with auditory ALARM SIGNALS shall have at least one set of ALARM SIGNALS that:

- a) is priority encoded and meets the requirements of Table 3 and Table 4; or
- b) is generated by means of different technology (e.g., voice synthesizing of verbal ALARM SIGNALS) and is VALIDATED (e.g., by clinical or simulated clinical USABILITY testing).

Table 3 - * Characteristics of the BURST of auditory ALARM SIGNALS

Characteristic	HIGH PRIORITY ALARM SIGNAL	MEDIUM PRIORITY ALARM SIGNAL	LOW PRIORITY ALARM SIGNAL
Number of PULSES in BURST a. e	10	3	1 or 2
PULSE spacing (t ₅) (see Figure 1)			
between 1 st and 2 nd PULSE	x	У	У
between 2 nd and 3 rd PULSE	x	У	Not applicable
between 3 rd and 4 th PULSE	$2x + t_d$	Not applicable	Not applicable
between 4 th and 5 th PULSE	x	Not applicable	Not applicable
between 5 th and 6 th PULSE	0,35 s to 1,30 s	Not applicable	Not applicable
between 6 th and 7 th PULSE	x	Not applicable	Not applicable
between 7th and 8th PULSE	x	Not applicable	Not applicable
between 8 th and 9 th PULSE	$2x + t_d$	Not applicable	Not applicable
between 9 th and 10 th PULSE	x	Not applicable	Not applicable
INTERBURST INTERVAL ^{b, c} (t _b)	2,5 s to 15,0 s	2,5 s to 30,0 s	>15 s or no repeat
Difference in amplitude between any two PULSES	Maximum 10 dB	Maximum 10 dB	Maximum 10 dB

Where x shall be a value between 50 ms and 125 ms.

Where y shall be a value between 125 ms and 250 ms.

The variation of x and y within a BURST shall be ± 5 %.

MEDIUM PRIORITY $t_d + y$ shall be greater than or equal to HIGH PRIORITY $t_d + x$.

^a See also Table 4 for characteristics of the PULSE.

^b Unless otherwise specified in a particular standard for a particular ME EQUIPMENT.

^c MANUFACTURERS are encouraged to use the longest INTERBURST INTERVAL consistent with the RISK ANALYSIS. Writers of particular standards are encouraged to consider the longest appropriate INTERBURST INTERVAL of the auditory ALARM SIGNAL for the particular ALARM SYSTEM application. Long INTERBURST INTERVALS can under certain conditions negatively affect the ability to correctly discern, in a timely manner, the source of the ALARM CONDITION.

- ^d The generation of the auditory component of a LOW PRIORITY ALARM CONDITION is optional.
- ^e Unless inactivated by the OPERATOR, MEDIUM PRIORITY and LOW PRIORITY auditory ALARM SIGNALS shall complete at least one BURST, and HIGH PRIORITY auditory ALARM SIGNALS shall complete at least half of one BURST.

Table 4 - * Characteristics of the PULSE of auditory ALARM SIGNALS

Characteristic	Value				
PULSE FREQUENCY (fo)	150 Hz to 1 000 Hz				
Number of harmonic components in the range 300 Hz to 4 000 Hz	Minimum of 4				
Effective PULSE duration (t _d) HIGH PRIORITY MEDIUM and LOW PRIORITY	75 ms to 200 ms 125 ms to 250 ms				
RISE TIME (rr)	10 % – 20 % of t _d				
FALL TIME ^a (t ₇)	$t_r \leq t_s - t_r$				
1.5	of the harmonic components should be within 15 dB above or below				
Prevents overlap of PULSES.					



NOTE Figure 1 is intended to show the designation of temporal characteristics and does not illustrate any individual auditory ALARM SIGNAL.

Figure 1 – Illustration of temporal characteristics of auditory ALARM SIGNALS

If the ALARM SYSTEM is additionally provided with other sets of auditory ALARM SIGNALS, the following shall apply:

- c) auditory ALARM SIGNALS shall be priority encoded;
- HIGH PRIORITY AUDITORY ALARM SIGNALS OF A particular set of ALARM SIGNALS shall convey a higher level of urgency than the MEDIUM OF LOW PRIORITY ALARM SIGNALS and INFORMATION SIGNALS of that ALARM SIGNAL set;
- MEDIUM PRIORITY AUDITORY ALARM SIGNALS OF A particular set of ALARM SIGNALS shall convey a higher level of urgency than the LOW PRIORITY ALARM SIGNALS and INFORMATION SIGNALS of that ALARM SIGNAL set;
- f) auditory ALARM SIGNALS shall be VALIDATED, e.g., by clinical or simulated clinical USABILITY testing;
- g) means shall be provided to store a set of auditory ALARM SIGNALS in the DEFAULT ALARM PRESET; and
- means may be provided to store a set of auditory ALARM SIGNALS in any ALARM PRESET.

NOTE 1 See also Annex D.

NOTE 2 Attention is drawn to IEC 60601-1-6.

Any melody shall preclude the possibility of confusion with the auditory ALARM SIGNALS of Table 3, Table 4 and Annex F, unless their meaning is the same. If any of the melodies of Annex F is used to meet the requirements of Table 3 and Table 4, its meanings shall be as specified in Annex F.

When a TECHNICAL ALARM CONDITION that precludes the generation of the usual ALARM SIGNALS occurs, e.g. power or ALARM SYSTEM failure, the ALARM SYSTEM may generate an auditory ALARM SIGNAL that does not comply with the above requirements.

If selection of auditory ALARM SIGNAL sets is provided, means shall be provided for the RESPONSIBLE ORGANIZATION to prevent the OPERATOR from unauthorized access to changing the auditory ALARM SIGNAL set in use (see 6.7).

Compliance is checked by inspection and functional testing of the ALARM SYSTEM and inspection of any relevant VALIDATION documentation.

6.3.3.2 * Volume of auditory ALARM SIGNALS and INFORMATION SIGNALS

The auditory ALARM SIGNAL sound pressure range, as measured in accordance with this subclause, shall be disclosed in the instructions for use.

The sound pressure level of MEDIUM PRIORITY ALARM SIGNALS shall not exceed that of HIGH PRIORITY ALARM SIGNALS. If provided, the sound pressure level of LOW PRIORITY ALARM SIGNALS shall not exceed that of MEDIUM PRIORITY ALARM SIGNALS.

If auditory INFORMATION SIGNALS are provided, they shall be distinguishable from those of auditory ALARM SIGNALS and their characteristics shall be disclosed in the instructions for use.

NOTE Unless the sound pressure level of INFORMATION SIGNALS is independently adjustable, it should not exceed that of LOW PRIORITY ALARM SIGNALS.

Compliance is checked by inspection of the instructions for use and with the following test:

- Place a microphone of a sound level meter complying with the requirements for a type 1
 instrument as specified in IEC 60651 at the position of maximum sound pressure level in
 the horizontal plane passing through the geometric centre of the front of the part of the
 equipment that contains the auditory ALARM SIGNAL generating device at a radius of 1 m or
 at the OPERATOR'S POSITION. Take measurements using the frequency-weighting characteristic A and the time-weighting characteristic F on the sound level meter. The indicated
 sound pressure level when measuring BURSTS is corrected in accordance with Clause 7 of
 IEC 60651:2001 or a test PULSE of continuous duration is used for purposes of the
 measurement. Take measurements in a free field over a reflecting plane as specified in
 ISO 3744. The A-weighted background level of extraneous noise, including any
 INFORMATION SIGNALS, is to be at least 10 dB below that measured during the test.
- Simulate a HIGH PRIORITY ALARM CONDITION.
- Measure the sound pressure level.
- Repeat above with MEDIUM and LOW PRIORITY ALARM CONDITIONS.
- Confirm that the high priority alarm signal sound pressure level ≥ medium priority alarm signal sound pressure level ≥ low priority alarm signal sound pressure level.

6.3.4 * Characteristics of verbal ALARM SIGNALS

When applicable, the MANUFACTURER shall address in the RISK MANAGEMENT PROCESS the RISKS associated with verbal ALARM SIGNALS.

Compliance is checked by inspection of the RISK MANAGEMENT FILE.



Bestar Acoustics Co.,Ltd

No.199 Huanghe West Road, new district of Changzhou, Jiangsu Province, 213022 Tel: 86-519-88222567 Fax: 86-519-88222516 www.be-star.com

Appendix B:Test report for RoHS version of BDT1717-08H6.5W LF

The following test report from ITS /SGS shown all components which made up

BDT1717-08H6.5W LF is ROHS compliant , which contain :

部件之称 Part Name	Hazaro	ر dous Subs	stances Co	「 f 古物 質 oncentrati rial (PPM)	從試報告編號 Test Report No.	训试出班 Test Date (YY-MM-DD)		
	Cd	Pb	Hg	Cr6+	PBBs	PBDEs		
Housing	ND	ND	ND	ND	ND	ND	KA/2012/C1575	2013-1-2
Frame	ND	7	ND	ND	ND	ND	RLNBF000119170004C	2013-1-8
Cover	ND	5	ND	ND	ND	ND	NB2013030621	2013-2-27
Voice diaphragm	ND	ND	ND	ND	ND	ND	CE/2013/30620	2013-3-11
Enamel covered wire	ND	ND	ND	NA	ND	ND	RT12R-S4452-035-E	2012-11-9
Pole shoe	ND	ND	ND	NA	NA	NA	CANEC1215790102	2012-11-27
Magnetic bowl	ND	19	ND	NA	NA	NA	CANEC1215790102	2012-11-27
Magnet steel	ND	ND	ND	ND	ND	ND	RLNBE000114530001	2012-12-12
PIN	ND	19	ND	NA	ND	ND	RLSHF001378190001	2013-2-25
Wire	ND	ND	ND	ND	ND	ND	SHAEC1314394508	2013-7-24
Copper wire	ND	ND	ND	NA	ND	ND	SHAEC1217237007A01	2012-10-11
Glue-01	ND	ND	ND	ND	ND	ND	CANEC1213733801	2012-10-18
Glue-02	ND	ND	ND	ND	ND	ND	CE/2013/16820	2013-2-7
Glue-03	ND	ND	ND	ND	ND	ND	CE/2012/A354613	2012-11-9
Glue-04	ND	ND	ND	ND	ND	ND	CE/2013/16820	2013-2-7

Signature: Li zhenzhen

Date: 2013-9-18





No. SHAEC1314394508

Date: 24 Jul 2013

Page 1 of 6

SHANGHAI TOPCOLOR PLASTICS TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD NO.2698 CHUANSHA R.D.SHANGHAI P.R.C

The following sample(s) was/were submitted and identified on behalf of the clients as : Red color masterbatch

SGS Job No. :	SP13-021533 - SH
Date of Sample Received :	22 Jul 2013
Testing Period :	22 Jul 2013 - 24 Jul 2013
Test Requested :	Selected test(s) as requested by client.
Test Method :	Please refer to next page(s).
Test Results :	Please refer to next page(s).
Conclusion :	Based on the performed tests on submitted samples, the results of Lead, Mercury, Cadmium, Hexavalent chromium, Polybrominated biphenyls (PBB), Polybrominated diphenyl ethers (PBDE) comply with the limits as set by RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU Annex II; recasting 2002/95/EC.

Signed for and on behalf of SGS-CSTC Ltd.

JJ Fan Approved Signatory

This document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed overleaf, available on request or accessible at http://www.sgs.com/terms_and_conditions. Itim_and_for_electronic format documents, subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic Documents at <u>www.sgs.com/terms_e-occument.htm</u>. Attention is drawn to the limitation of Itability transmitted and and the document is advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company's findings, at the time of its information in the limits of Client's instructions. If any, The Company's sole responsibility is to its Client and this document does not excercise partice to a transaction documents. This document cannot be reproduced except in thill, without prior written approval of the company. Any unsufficient attempts in a doligations under the transaction documents. This document is unlawful and offenders may be proceduted to the fullest extent of the law. The some of this document is unlawful and offenders may be proceduted to the fullest extent of the law.



Alif 3^{**}Building,No.889 Yishan Read Xuhui District,Sharghai China 200233 中国・上海・徐汇区宜山路889号3号楼 邮稿: 200233 tE&E (86-21) 61402553 fE&E (86-21) 64953679 www.cn.sgs.com HL: (86-21) 61402594 HL: (86-21) 54500353 # sgs.china@sgs.com





No. SHAEC1314394508

Date: 24 Jul 2013

Page 2 of 6

Test Results :

Test Part Description :

Specimen No.	SGS Sample ID	Description
1	SHA13-143945.008	Red solid pellet

Remarks :

- (1) 1 mg/kg = 1 ppm = 0.0001%
- (2) MDL = Method Detection Limit
- (3) ND = Not Detected (< MDL)
- (4) "-" = Not Regulated

RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU

Test Method :	With reference to IEC 62321:2008
---------------	----------------------------------

- (1) Determination of Cadmium by ICP-OES.
- (2) Determination of Lead by ICP-OES.
- (3) Determination of Mercury by ICP-OES.
- (4) Determination of Hexavalent Chromium by Colorimetric Method using UV-Vis.
- (5) Determination of PBBs / PBDEs content by GC-MS.

<u>Test Item(s)</u>	<u>Limit</u>	<u>Unit</u>	<u>MDL</u>	<u>008</u>
Cadmium (Cd)	100	mg/kg	2	ND
Lead (Pb)	1000	mg/kg	2	ND
Mercury (Hg)	1000	mg/kg	2	ND
Hexavalent Chromium (Cr(VI))	1000	mg/kg	2	ND
Sum of PBBs	1000	mg/kg	-	ND
Monobromobiphenyl	-	mg/kg	5	ND
Dibromobiphenyl	-	mg/kg	5	ND
Tribromobiphenyl	-	mg/kg	5	ND
Tetrabromobiphenyl	-	mg/kg	5	ND
Pentabromobiphenyl	-	mg/kg	5	ND
Hexabromobiphenyl	-	mg/kg	5	ND
Heptabromobiphenyl	-	mg/kg	5	ND
Octabromobiphenyl	-	mg/kg	5	ND
Nonabromobiphenyl	-	mg/kg	5	ND
Decabromobiphenyl	-	mg/kg	5	ND
Sum of PBDEs	1000	mg/kg	-	ND
Monobromodiphenyl ether	-	mg/kg	5	ND

This document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed overleaf, available on request or accessible at http://www.sgs.com/terms_and_conditions. tain_and.for_electronic format documents, subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic Documents at www.sgs.com/terms_e-document.htm, Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability therms, print to and jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company's findings at the time of its interviewinition private within the limits of Client's instructions. If any, The Company's sole responsibility is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a transaction for the transaction documents. This document is anot cheer the transaction documents. This document is anot except in full, without private written approval of the Company. Any unsuthorized attention, forgery or faislication of the content or appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law. The sample(s) tested .



3³⁷Building,No.889 Yishan Road Xuhui District,Shanghai China 200233 中国・上海・徐江区宜山路889号3号楼 邮编: 200233 t E&E (86-21) 61402553 f E&E (86-21)64953679 www.cn.sgs.com HL: (86-21) 61402594 HL: (86-21)64500353 e sgs.china@sgs.com





Test Report	No. SHAEC131439450	Date: 24	Jul 2013	Page 3 of 6	
<u>Test Item(s)</u>	<u>Limit</u>	<u>Unit</u>	MDL	<u>008</u>	
Dibromodiphenyl ether	-	mg/kg	5	ND	
Tribromodiphenyl ether	-	mg/kg	5	ND	
Tetrabromodiphenyl ether	-	mg/kg	5	ND	
Pentabromodiphenyl ether	-	mg/kg	5	ND	
Hexabromodiphenyl ether	-	mg/kg	5	ND	
Heptabromodiphenyl ether	-	mg/kg	5	ND	
Octabromodiphenyl ether	-	mg/kg	5	ND	
Nonabromodiphenyl ether	-	mg/kg	5	ND	
Decabromodiphenyl ether	-	mg/kg	5	ND	

Notes :

(1) The maximum permissible limit is quoted from directive 2011/65/EU, Annex II

<u>Halogen</u>

Test Method : With reference to EN 14582: 2007, analysis was performed by Ion Chromatograph (IC).

<u>Test Item(s)</u>	<u>Unit</u>	<u>MDL</u>	008
Fluorine (F)	mg/kg	50	ND
Chlorine (Cl)	mg/kg	50	ND
Bromine (Br)	mg/kg	50	ND
lodine (I)	mg/kg	50	ND

This document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed overleaf, available on request or accessible at http://www.sgs.com/terms_and_conditions. tim_and,for electronic format documents,subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic Documents at www.sgs.com/terms_e-occument.htm. Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability transmittion on the second terms and conditions for Electronic Documents at www.sgs.com/terms_e-occument.htm. Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability transmittion on the second terms and conditions for Electronic Documents at www.sgs.com/terms_e-occument.htm. Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability transmittion on the second terms and conditions. The Company's sole responsibility is to its Client and this document does not exceeded to the fullest terms and conditions. There exercises all think up to the second terms and obligations under the transaction documents. This document cannot be reproduced exceept in full, without prior withen approval of the Company. Any unsultorized alternation, forgery or faisification of the content or appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law. Inters of termine stated the results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested .



3⁴⁷Building,No 889 Yishen Road Xuhui District,Shanghai China 200233 中国・上海・徐江区宜山路889号3号楼 邮编: 200233 t E&E (86-21) 61402553 f E&E (86-21)64963679 www.cn.sgs.com HL: (86-21) 61402594 HL: (86-21)54500353 e sgs.china@sgs.com





No. SHAEC1314394508

Date: 24 Jul 2013

Page 4 of 6

ATTACHMENTS

RoHS Testing Flow Chart

- 1) Name of the person who made testing: Jan Shi/Star Wang/Shara Wang/Gary Xu
- 2) Name of the person in charge of testing: Jeff Zhang/George Xu/ Linda Li
- 3) These samples were dissolved totally by pre-conditioning method according to below flow chart. (Cr⁶⁺

and PBBs/PBDEs test method excluded)



This document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed overleaf, available on request or accessible at http://www.sgs.com/terms_and_conditions, taim and for electronic format documents, subject to Terms and Conditions of Electronic Documents at www.sgs.com/terms_elocument.htm. Attention is drawn to the Imitation of liability terms and juriediction issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is advised that information centained hereen reflects the Company's findings at the time of its information investigation within the limits of Client's instructions, if any. The Company's sole responsibility is to its Client and this document does not exceed a parties to a transaction from exercising all this topic of the content or appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law. (Inters of comparison in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested.



3³⁷Building No.889 Yishan Road Xuhui District Shanghai China 200233 中国・上海・徐汇区宜山路889号3号楼 邮编: 200233 t E&E (86-21) 61402553 1 E&E (86-21)64953679 www.cn.sgs.com HL: (86-21) 61402594 HL: (86-21)54500353 e sgs.china@sgs.com





No. SHAEC1314394508

Date: 24 Jul 2013 Page

Page 5 of 6

Halogen Testing (oxygen bomb) Flow Chart

- 1) Name of the person who made testing: Sisily Yin
- 2) Name of the person in charge of testing: Linda Li



This document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed overleaf, available on request or accessible at http://www.sgs.com/terms_and_conditions. taim and for electronic format documents, subject to Terms and Conditions of Electronic Documents at <u>www.sgs.com/terms_e-cocument.htm</u>. Attention is drawn to the similation of liability electronic processing and jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is advised that information centained hereen reflects the Company's findings, at the time of its proveining of the limits of Client's instructions, if any. The Company's sole responsibility is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a transaction from exercising all this upper vertices and obligations under the transaction documents. This document cannot be reproduced except in full, without prior written approval of the Company. After onsultation results above in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested . (Inters of the miss stated the results above in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested .

tui Could 3^{re}Building No 889 Yishen Road Xuhui District Shanghai China 200233 中国・上海・徐江区宜山路889号3号楼 邮编: 200233 tE&E (86-21) 61402553 1E&E (86-21) 64965679 www.cn.sgs.com HL: (86-21) 61402594 HL: (86-21) 64500353 e sgs.china@sgs.com





No. SHAEC1314394508

Date: 24 Jul 2013

Page 6 of 6

Sample photo:



SGS authenticate the photo on original report only

*** End of Report ***

This document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed overleaf, available on request or accessible at http://www.sgs.com/terms_and_conditions. tim_and,for electronic format documents,subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic Documents at www.sgs.com/terms_e-occument.htm. Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability transmittion and jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company's findings at the time of its information within the limits of Client's instructions, if any. The Company's sole responsibility is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a transaction for exercising all think by this and obligations under the transaction documents. This document is anot be reproduced except in full, without prior withen approval of the Company. Any unsultorized alternion, forgery or faisification of the content or appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law. Integer sectors that do's results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested.



3⁴⁷Building,No.889 Yishan Road Xuhui District,Shanghai China 200233 中国・上海・徐江区宜山路889号3号楼 部編: 200233 tE&E (86-21) 61402553 1E&E (86-21) 64963679 www.cn.sgs.com HL: (86-21) 61402594 HL: (86-21) 54500353 e sgs.china@sgs.com





No. : KA/2012/C1575

Date : 2013/01/02

Page: 1 of 6

CHI-MEI CORPORATION 59-1, SAN CHIA, JEN TE, TAINAN CITY 71702, TAIWAN

The following sample(s) was/were submitted and identified by/on behalf of the client as:

Sample Description	:	ACRYLONITRILE-BUTADIENE-STYRENE COPOLYMER
Style/Item No.	:	POLYLAC [°] PA-757
Sample Receiving Date	:	2012/12/20
Testing Period	:	2012/12/20 TO 2013/01/02
Sample Submitted By	:	CHI-MEI CORPORATION

Test Requested

- : As specified by client, with reference to RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU Annex II to determine Cadmium, Lead, Mercury, Cr(VI), PBBs, PBDEs contents in the submitted sample.
- **Test Method** Test Result(s) Conclusion
- : With reference to IEC 62321: 2008.
- : Please refer to next page(s).
- : Based on the performed tests on submitted samples, the test results of Cadmium, Lead, Mercury, Cr(VI), PBBs, PBDEs comply with the limits as set by RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU Annex II; recasting 2002/95/EC.



Unless otherwise stated the results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested. This test report cannot be reproduced, except in full, without prior written permission of the Company.

SGS Taiwan Ltd.	No. 61, Kai-Fa Road, Nanzih Export	Processing Zone , Kaohsiung, Taiwan /	美雄市港外市市市中区公務局6199
的过度就能被收出自己。	t + 886 (07)301 2121	f + 886 (07)3010867	www.tw.sgs.com

Member of the SGS Group





No. : KA/2012/C1575

Date : 2013/01/02

Page: 2 of 6

CHI-MEI CORPORATION 59-1, SAN CHIA, JEN TE, TAINAN CITY 71702, TAIWAN

Test Result(s)

PART NAME No.1

: NATURE ACRYLONITRILE-BUTADIENE-STYRENE COPOLYMER

Test Item(s)	Unit	Method	MDL	Result	Limit
Test ttem(s)	Unit	Method		No.1	Linne
Cadmium (Cd)	mg/kg	With reference to IEC 62321: 2008 and performed by ICP-AES.	2	n.d.	100
Lead (Pb)	mg/kg	With reference to IEC 62321: 2008 and performed by ICP-AES.	2	n.d.	1000
Mercury (Hg)	mg/kg	With reference to IEC 62321: 2008 and performed by ICP-AES.	2	n.d.	1000
Hexavalent Chromium Cr(VI)	mg/kg	With reference to IEC 62321: 2008 and performed by UV-VIS.	2	n.d.	1000
Sum of PBBs	mg/kg		-	n.d.	1000
Monobromobiphenyl	mg/kg	1 [5	n.d.	-
Dibromobiphenyl	mg/kg		5	n.d.	-
Tribromobiphenyl	mg/kg		5	n.d.	-
Tetrabromobiphenyl	mg/kg	1 [5	n.d.	-
Pentabromobiphenyl	mg/kg	E	5	n.d.	-
Hexabromobiphenyl	mg/kg	1 [5	n.d.	-
Heptabromobiphenyl	mg/kg	1 [5	n.d.	-
Octabromobiphenyl	mg/kg	1 [5	n.d.	-
Nonabromobiphenyl	mg/kg	Γ	5	n.d.	-
Decabromobiphenyl	mg/kg	With reference to IEC 62321: 2008 and	5	n.d.	-
Sum of PBDEs	mg/kg	performed by GC/MS.	-	n.d.	1000
Monobromodiphenyl ether	mg/kg	1 [5	n.d.	-
Dibromodiphenyl ether	mg/kg	1 [5	n.d.	-
Tribromodiphenyl ether	mg/kg	1 [5	n.d.	-
Tetrabromodiphenyl ether	mg/kg	1 [5	n.d.	-
Pentabromodiphenyl ether	mg/kg	1 [5	n.d.	-
Hexabromodiphenyl ether	mg/kg	1 1	5	n.d.	-
Heptabromodiphenyl ether	mg/kg	1 [5	n.d.	-
Octabromodiphenyl ether	mg/kg	1 1	5	n.d.	-
Nonabromodiphenyl ether	mg/kg	1 1	5	n.d.	-
Decabromodiphenyl ether	mg/kg	1 [5	n.d.	-

Unless otherwise stated the results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested. This test report cannot be reproduced, except in full, without prior written permission of the Company.

●毎日時代からまで2 気が治61門	t Processing Zone , Kaohsiung, Taiwan /	No. 61, Kai-Fa Road, Nanzih Ex	SGS Taiwan Ltd.
www.tw.sgs.com	f + 886 (07)3010867	t + 886 (07)301 2121	的过度就的技巧的原来公司
Momber of the SCS Group			T

Member of the SGS Group





No.: KA/2012/C1575

Date : 2013/01/02

Page: 3 of 6

CHI-MEI CORPORATION 59-1, SAN CHIA, JEN TE, TAINAN CITY 71702, TAIWAN

Note :

- 1. mg/kg = ppm ; 0.1wt% = 1000ppm
- 2. n.d. = Not Detected
- 3. MDL = Method Detection Limit

Unless otherwise stated the results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested. This test report cannot be reproduced, except in full, without prior written permission of the Company. pe,

SGS Taiwan Ltd.	No. 61, Kai-Fa Road, Nanzih Export	Processing Zone , Kaohsiung, Taiwan /	●毎日時代からまで2.22時間619
4.21使教圣教内的真常公司	t + 886 (07)301 2121	f + 886 (07)3010867	www.tw.sgs.com

om Member of the SGS Group





No. : KA/2012/C1575

Date : 2013/01/02

Page: 4 of 6

CHI-MEI CORPORATION

59-1, SAN CHIA, JEN TE, TAINAN CITY 71702, TAIWAN

- These samples were dissolved totally by pre-conditioning method according to below flow chart. Cr6+ test method excluded i
- 2) Name of the person who made measurement: Alex Chang
- 3) Name of the person in charge of measurement: Ray Chang



Note** : (1) For non-metallic material, add alkaline digestion reagent and heat to 90~95 (`. (2) For metallic material, add pure water and heat to boiling.

Unless otherwise stated the results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested. This test report cannot be reproduced, except in full, without prior written permission of the Company.

Member of the SGS Group





No. : KA/2012/C1575

Date : 2013/01/02

Page: 5 of 6

CHI-MEI CORPORATION 59-1, SAN CHIA, JEN TE, TAINAN CITY 71702, TAIWAN

PBB/PBDE analytical FLOW CHART

1) Name of the person who made measurement: Anson Tsao

2) Name of the person in charge of measurement: Ray Chang



Unless otherwise stated the results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested. This test report cannot be reproduced, except in full, without prior written permission of the Company.

この1 オペニュニカロン 2 25-36112	ort Processing Zone , Kaohsiung, Taiwan /	No. 61, Kai-Fa Road, Nanzi	SGS Taiwan Ltd.
www.tw.sgs.com	f + 886 (07)3010867	t + 886 (07)301 2121	台灣做新新教習的簡易公司
Member of the SGS Group			





No. : KA/2012/C1575

Date : 2013/01/02

Page: 6 of 6

CHI-MEI CORPORATION 59-1, SAN CHIA, JEN TE, TAINAN CITY 71702, TAIWAN

* The tested sample / part is marked by an arrow if it's shown on the photo. *



** End of Report **

Unless otherwise stated the results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested. This test report cannot be reproduced, except in full, without prior written permission of the Company.

こは上考性eaのませたで設置場61.92	ih Export Processing Zone , Kaohsiung, Taiwan /	No. 61, Kai-Fa Road, Na	SGS Taiwan Ltd.
www.tw.sgs.com	f + 886 (07)3010867	t + 886 (07)301 2121	台灣使動的構成的原語公司

Member of the SGS Group





No. : CE/2013/30620 Date : 2013/03/11 Page : 1 of 12

DONGGUAN KOU RYOU ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.

UNIT B, 13/F TOWER B, PEACE SQUARE, SHENGHE ROAD, NANCHENG DISTRICT, DONGGUAN CITY, GUANGDONG, CHINA.

The following sample(s) was/were submitted and identified by/on behalf of the applicant as :

Applicant Sample Description Style/Item No.	 : GOOD STONE TRADING COMPANY(AGENCY OF FERROTEC CORP) : APTIV TM FILM(VICTREX®PEEK) : 2000 SERIES & 1000 SERIES(THICKNESS:0.005mm, 0.006mm, 0.008mm,
	0.009mm, 0.012mm, 0.016mmm, 0.018mm, 0.020mm, 0.025mm, 0.030mm, 0.038mm, 0.050mm, 0.075mm, 0.100mm, 0.125mm)
Sample Receiving Date	: 2013/03/04
Testing Period	: 2013/03/04 TO 2013/03/11

Test Result(s) : Please refer to next page(s).



This document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed overleaf, available on request or accessible at http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions.apx and, for electronic format documents, subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic Documents at <a href="http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions/Terms-and-

SGS Taiwan Ltd. 查察院教经费没有等等分词 33, Wu Chuan Rd., New Taipei Industrial Park, New Taipei City, Taiwan / 印化 定加字派表示 相论33或 t+886 (02)2299 3279 f+886 (02)2299 3237 www.sgs.tw





No. : CE/2013/30620 Date : 2013/03/11 Page : 2 of 12

DONGGUAN KOU RYOU ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.

UNIT B, 13/F TOWER B, PEACE SQUARE, SHENGHE ROAD, NANCHENG DISTRICT, DONGGUAN CITY, GUANGDONG, CHINA.

Test Result(s)

PART NAME No.1 : TRANSLUCENT-BROWN PLASTIC FILM

Test Item(s)	Unit	Method	MDL	Result
i est item(a)	Unit	incultu		No.1
Cadmium (Cd)	mg/kg	With reference to IEC 62321: 2008 and performed by ICP-AES.	2	n.d.
Lead (Pb)	mg/kg	With reference to IEC 62321: 2008 and performed by ICP-AES.	2	n.d.
Mercury (Hg)	mg/kg	With reference to IEC 62321: 2008 and performed by ICP-AES.	2	n.d.
Hexavalent Chromium Cr(VI)	mg/kg	With reference to IEC 62321: 2008 and performed by UV-VIS.	2	n.d.
Antimony (Sb)	mg/kg	With reference to US EPA Method 3050B. Analysis was performed by ICP-AES.	2	n.d.
Hexabromocyclododecane (HBCDD) and all major diastereoisomers identified (α- HBCDD, $β$ - HBCDD, $γ$ - HBCDD) (CAS No.: 25637-99-4 and 3194- 55-6 (134237-51-7, 134237-50-6, 134237-52-8))	mg/kg	With reference to US EPA 3540C method. Analysis was performed by GC/MS.	5	n.d.
BBP (Benzyl butyl phthalate) (CAS No.: 85-68-7)	%	With reference to EN 14372. Analysis was performed by GC/MS.	0.003	n.d.
DEHP (Di- (2-ethylhexyl) phthalate) (CAS No.: 117-81-7)	%	With reference to EN 14372. Analysis was performed by GC/MS.	0.003	n.d.
DIDP (Di-isodecyl phthalate) (CAS No.: 26761-40-0)	%	With reference to EN 14372. Analysis was performed by GC/MS.	0.01	n.d.
DINP (Di-isononyl phthalate) (CAS No.: 28553-12-0)	%	With reference to EN 14372. Analysis was performed by GC/MS.	0.01	n.d.
DNOP (Di-n-octyl phthalate) (CAS No.: 117-84-0)	%	With reference to EN 14372. Analysis was performed by GC/MS.	0.003	n.d.
DBP (Dibutyl phthalate) (CAS No.: 84-74-2)	%	With reference to EN 14372. Analysis was performed by GC/MS.	0.003	n.d.

This document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed overleaf, available on request or accessible at http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions.aspx and, for electronic format documents, subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic Documents at http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions/Terms-Document.aspx. Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company's findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of client's instruction, if any. The Company's sole responsibility is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations under the transaction document. This document cannot be reproduced, except in full, without prior written approval of the Company. Any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested.

SGS Taiwan Ltd. 查察院教告线发标告 背公司 33, Wu Chuan Rd., New Taipei Industrial Park, New Taipei City, Taiwan / 印化之间, 字形下门机 23, Wu Chuan Rd., New Taipei Industrial Park, New Taipei City, Taiwan / 印化之间, 字形下门机 83, Wu Chuan Rd., New Taipei Industrial Park, New Taipei City, Taiwan / 印化之间, 字形下门机 83, Wu Chuan Rd., New Taipei Industrial Park, New Taipei City, Taiwan / 印化之间, 字形下门机 83, Wu Chuan Rd., New Taipei Industrial Park, New Taipei City, Taiwan / 印化之间, 字形下门机 83, Wu Chuan Rd., New Taipei Industrial Park, New Taipei City, Taiwan / 印化之间, 字形下门, 都能33, Wu Chuan Rd., New Taipei Industrial Park, New Taipei City, Taiwan / 印化之间, 字形下门, 都能33, Wu Chuan Rd., New Taipei Industrial Park, New Taipei City, Taiwan / 印化之间, 字形下门, 都能33, Wu Chuan Rd., New Taipei Industrial Park, New Taipei City, Taiwan / 印化之间, 字形下门, 都能33, Wu Chuan Rd., New Taipei Industrial Park, New Taipei City, Taiwan / 印化之间, 字形下门, 都能33, Wu Chuan Rd., New Taipei Industrial Park, New Taipei City, Taiwan / 印化之间, 字形下门, 都能33, Wu Chuan Rd., New Taipei Industrial Park, New Taipei City, Taiwan / 印化之间, 字形下门, 都能33, Wu Chuan Rd., New Taipei Industrial Park, New Taipei City, Taiwan / 印化之间, 字形下门, 和能33, Wu Chuan Rd., New Taipei Industrial Park, New Taipei City, Taiwan / 印化之间, 字形下门, 和能33, Wu Chuan Rd., New Taipei Industrial Park, New Taipei City, Taiwan / 印化之间, 字形下门, 和能33, Wu Chuan Rd., New Taipei Industrial Park, New Taipei City, Taiwan / 印化之间, 字形下门, 和能33, Wu Chuan Rd., New Taipei Industrial Park, New Taipei City, Taiwan / 印化之间, 字形下门, 和能33, Wu Chuan Rd., New Taipei Industrial Park, New Taipei City, Taiwan / 印化之间, 空间, 和能33, Wu Chuan Rd., New Taipei City, Taiwan / 印化之间, 和能33, Wu Chuan Rd., New Taipei Industrial Park, New Taipei City, Taiwan / 印化之间, 和能33, Wu Chuan Rd., New Taipei City, Taiwan / 印化之间, 和能33, Wu Chuan Rd., New Taipei City, Taiwan / 印化之间, 和能33, Wu Chuan Rd., New Taipei City, Taiwan / 印化之间, 和能33, Wu Chuan Rd., New Taipei City, Taiwan / 印化之间, 和能34, Wu Chuan Rd., New Taipei City, Taiwan / 印化之间, 和能34, Wu Chuan Rd., New Taipei City, Angei City, Taiwan / 印化之间, 和能34, Wu Chuan Rd., New T





No. : CE/2013/30620 Date : 2013/03/11 Page : 3 of 12

DONGGUAN KOU RYOU ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.

UNIT B, 13/F TOWER B, PEACE SQUARE, SHENGHE ROAD, NANCHENG DISTRICT, DONGGUAN CITY, GUANGDONG, CHINA.

Test How (a)	Unit	Method	MDL	Result
Test Item(s)	Unit	Method	MDL	No.1
DNHP (Di-n-hexyl phthalate) (CAS No.: 84-75-3)	%	With reference to EN 14372. Analysis was performed by GC/MS.	0.003	n.d.
DIBP (Di-isobutyl phthalate) (CAS No.: 84-69-5)	%	With reference to EN 14372. Analysis was performed by GC/MS.	0.003	n.d.
Perfluorooctane sulfonates (PFOS-Acid, Metal Salt, Amide)	mg/kg	With reference to US EPA 3540C: 1996. Analysis was performed by LC/MS.	10	n.d.
PFOA (CAS No.: 335-67-1)	mg/kg	With reference to US EPA 3540C: 1996. Analysis was performed by LC/MS.	10	n.d.
Sum of PBBs			-	n.d.
Monobromobiphenyl			5	n.d.
Dibromobiphenyl			5	n.d.
Tribromobiphenyl			5	n.d.
Tetrabromobiphenyl		With reference to IEC 62321: 2008 and	5	n.d.
Pentabromobiphenyl			5	n.d.
Hexabromobiphenyl			5	n.d.
Heptabromobiphenyl			5	n.d.
Octabromobiphenyl			5	n.d.
Nonabromobiphenyl			5	n.d.
Decabromobiphenyl	mg/kg		5	n.d.
Sum of PBDEs	mgnkg	performed by GC/MS.	-	n.d.
Monobromodiphenyl ether			5	n.d.
Dibromodiphenyl ether			5	n.d.
Tribromodiphenyl ether			5	n.d.
Tetrabromodiphenyl ether			5	n.d.
Pentabromodiphenyl ether			5	n.d.
Hexabromodiphenyl ether			5	n.d.
Heptabromodiphenyl ether			5	n.d.
Octabromodiphenyl ether		[5	n.d.
Nonabromodiphenyl ether		[5	n.d.
Decabromodiphenyl ether			5	n.d.

This document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed overleaf, available on request or accessible at http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions.aspx and, for electronic format documents, subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic Documents at http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions/Terms-Document.aspx. Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company's findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of client's instruction, if any. The Company's sole responsibility is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations under the transaction document. This document cannot be reproduced, except in full, without prior written approval of the Company. Any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested.

SGS Taiwan Ltd. 查察院教告战波波传告 單公司 33, Wu Chuan Rd., New Taipei Industrial Park, New Taipei City, Taiwan / 印 之间,平常下口机333或 t+886 (02)2299 3237 www.sgs.tw





No. : CE/2013/30620 Date : 2013/03/11 Page : 4 of 12

DONGGUAN KOU RYOU ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.

UNIT B, 13/F TOWER B, PEACE SQUARE, SHENGHE ROAD, NANCHENG DISTRICT, DONGGUAN CITY, GUANGDONG, CHINA.

Test Item(s)	Unit	Unit Method	MDL	Result
	Unit	Metriod		No.1
Halogen				
Halogen-Fluorine (F) (CAS No.: 14762-94-8)	maika		50	987
Halogen-Chlorine (CI) (CAS No.: 22537-15-1)		With reference to BS EN 14582:2007.	50	n.d.
Halogen-Bromine (Br) (CAS No.: 10097-32-2)		Analysis was performed by IC.	50	n.d.
Halogen-lodine (I) (CAS No.: 14362-44-8)			50	n.d.

Note :

- 1. mg/kg = ppm ; 0.1wt% = 1000ppm
- 2. n.d. = Not Detected
- 3. MDL = Method Detection Limit
- 4. " " = Not Regulated

PFOS Reference Information : POPs - (EU) 757/2010

Outlawing PFOS as substances or preparations in concentrations above 0.001% (10ppm), in semi-finished products or articles or parts at a level above 0.1%(1000ppm), in textiles or other coated materials above 1µg/m².

This document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed overleaf, available on request or accessible at http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions.aspx and, for electronic format documents, subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic Documents at http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions/Terms-Document.aspx. Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is advised that information contained here on reflects the Company's findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of client's instruction, if any. The Company's sole responsibility is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations under the transaction documents. This document cannot be reproduced, except in full, without prior written approval of the Company. Any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested.





No. : CE/2013/30620 Date : 2013/03/11 Page : 5 of 12

DONGGUAN KOU RYOU ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.

UNIT B, 13/F TOWER B, PEACE SQUARE, SHENGHE ROAD, NANCHENG DISTRICT, DONGGUAN CITY, GUANGDONG, CHINA.

- 1) These samples were dissolved totally by pre-conditioning method according to below flow chart. $(Cr^{\delta +}$ test method excluded)
- 2) Name of the person who made measurement: Climbgreat Yang
- 3) Name of the person in charge of measurement: Troy Chang



Note** : (1) For non-metallic material, add alkaline digestion reagent and heat to 90~95°C. (2) For metallic material, add pure water and heat to boiling.

This document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed overleaf, available on request or accessible at http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions.aspx and, for electronic format documents, subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic Documents at <a href="http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions/ferms-abc-Conditions/ferms-ab

SGS Taiwan Ltd. 會感受教学技界很多 單公司 33, Wu Chuan Rd., New Taipei Industrial Park, New Taipei City, Taiwan / 印化定用字系下:指标33或 ++886 (02)2299 3279 f+886 (02)2299 3237 www.sgs.tw





No. : CE/2013/30620 Date : 2013/03/11 Page : 6 of 12

DONGGUAN KOU RYOU ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.

UNIT B, 13/F TOWER B, PEACE SQUARE, SHENGHE ROAD, NANCHENG DISTRICT, DONGGUAN CITY, GUANGDONG, CHINA.

- 1) These samples were dissolved totally by pre-conditioning method according to below flow chart.
- 2) Name of the person who made measurement: Climbgreat Yang
- 3) Name of the person in charge of measurement: Troy Chang

Flow Chart of digestion for the elements analysis performed by ICP-AES



Steel, copper, aluminum, solder	Aqua regia, HNO ₃ , HCI, HF, H ₂ O ₂
Glass	HNO ₃ /HF
Gold, platinum, palladium, ceramic	Aqua regia
Silver	HNO ₃
Plastic	H ₂ SO ₄ , H ₂ O ₂ , HNO ₃ , HCI
Others	Added appropriate reagent to total digestion

This document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed overleaf, available on request or accessible at http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions.apx and, for electronic format documents, subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic Documents at <a href="http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions/Terms-and-

33, Wu Chuan Rd., New Taipei Industrial Park, New Taipei City, Taiwan / 🏹 🌛 📜 4 🕅 🕅 33 就 t+886 (02)2299 3279 - f+886 (02)2299 3237 - www.sgs.tw SGS Taiwan Ltd. 自常惊厥学技发伤害骂公司





القنك كالبناك كالقائل والمقال الالكام

Test Report

No. : CE/2013/30620 Date : 2013/03/11 Page : 7 of 12

DONGGUAN KOU RYOU ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. UNIT B, 13/F TOWER B, PEACE SQUARE, SHENGHE ROAD, NANCHENG DISTRICT, DONGGUAN CITY, GUANGDONG, CHINA.

Analytical flow chart of halogen content

- Name of the person who made measurement: Rita Chen
- Name of the person in charge of measurement: Troy Chang



This document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed overleaf, available on request or accessible at http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions.apx and, for electronic format documents, subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic Documents at <a href="http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions/Terms-and-

SGS Taiwan Ltd. 自然党教学技发份告诉公司





No. : CE/2013/30620 Date : 2013/03/11 Page : 8 of 12

DONGGUAN KOU RYOU ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.

UNIT B, 13/F TOWER B, PEACE SQUARE, SHENGHE ROAD, NANCHENG DISTRICT, DONGGUAN CITY, GUANGDONG, CHINA.

PFOS/PFOA analytical flow chart of Soxhlet extraction (LC/MS) procedure

- Name of the person who made measurement: Roman Wong
- Name of the person in charge of measurement: Troy Chang



This document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed overleaf, available on request or accessible at http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions.apx and, for electronic format documents, subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic Documents at <a href="http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions/Terms-And-Conditions/Terms-And-Conditions/Terms-And-Conditions/Terms-And-Conditions/Terms-And-Conditions/Terms-And-Conditions/Terms-And-Conditions/Terms-And-Conditions/Terms-And-Conditions/Terms-And-Conditions/Terms-And-Conditions/Terms-And-Conditions/Terms-And-Conditions/Terms-And-Conditions/Terms-And-Conditions/Terms-And-





No. : CE/2013/30620 Date : 2013/03/11 Page : 9 of 12

DONGGUAN KOU RYOU ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.

UNIT B, 13/F TOWER B, PEACE SQUARE, SHENGHE ROAD, NANCHENG DISTRICT, DONGGUAN CITY, GUANGDONG, CHINA.

Analytical flow chart of phthalate content

- Name of the person who made measurement: Roman Wong
- Name of the person in charge of measurement: Troy Chang



This document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed overleaf, available on request or accessible at http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions.aspx and, for electronic format documents, subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic Documents at http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions/Terms-Document.aspx. Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is advised that information contained here on reflects the Company's findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of client's instruction, if any. The Company's sole responsibility is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations under the transaction documents. This document cannot be reproduced, except in full, without prior written approval of the Company. Any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested.

SGS Taiwan Ltd. 查察院教告技发标告单公司 33, Wu Chuan Rd., New Taipei Industrial Park, New Taipei City, Taiwan / 计化文词 来述下:把你3%。 ++886 (02)2299 3279 f+886 (02)2299 3237 www.sgs.tw





No. : CE/2013/30620 Date : 2013/03/11 Page : 10 of 12

DONGGUAN KOU RYOU ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.

UNIT B, 13/F TOWER B, PEACE SQUARE, SHENGHE ROAD, NANCHENG DISTRICT, DONGGUAN CITY, GUANGDONG, CHINA.

HBCDD analytical flow chart

- Name of the person who made measurement: Roman Wong
- Name of the person in charge of measurement: Troy Chang



This document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed overleaf, available on request or accessible at http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions.aspx and, for electronic format documents, subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic Documents at http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions.aspx drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company's findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of client's instruction, if any. The Company's sole responsibility is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations under the transaction documents. This document cannot be reproduced, except in full, without prior written approval of the Company. Any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested.




No. : CE/2013/30620 Date : 2013/03/11 Page : 11 of 12

DONGGUAN KOU RYOU ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.

UNIT B, 13/F TOWER B, PEACE SQUARE, SHENGHE ROAD, NANCHENG DISTRICT, DONGGUAN CITY, GUANGDONG, CHINA.

PBB/PBDE analytical FLOW CHART Name of the person who made measurement: Roman Wong Name of the person in charge of measurement: Troy Chang Sample Optional screen process Confirmation process - .. Sample pretreatment Screen analysis ۷ Sample extraction/ Soxhlet method ¥ Concentrate/Dilute Extracted solution * Filter Т ¥ Analysis by GC/MS ¥ Issue Report

This document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed overleaf, available on request or accessible at http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions.aspx and, for electronic format documents, subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic Documents at <a href="http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions/Terms-an

SGS Taiwan Ltd. 查然使教告故没传告骂公司 33, Wu Chuan Rd., New Taipei Industrial Park, New Taipei City, Taiwan / 印 之间,平部下下中都33或 t+886 (02)2299 3279 f+886 (02)2299 3237 www.sgs.tw





No. : CE/2013/30620 Date : 2013/03/11 Page : 12 of 12

DONGGUAN KOU RYOU ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.

UNIT B, 13/F TOWER B, PEACE SQUARE, SHENGHE ROAD, NANCHENG DISTRICT, DONGGUAN CITY, GUANGDONG, CHINA.

* The tested sample / part is marked by an arrow if it's shown on the photo. *



** End of Report **

This document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed overleaf, available on request or accessible at http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions.apx and, for electronic format documents, subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic Documents at <a href="http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions/Terms-and-

33, Wu Chuan Rd., New Taipei Industrial Park, New Taipei City, Taiwan / 计作业 14 半述 工业 相称33式 1+886 (02)2299 3279 1+886 (02)2299 3237 www.sgs.tw SGS Taiwan Ltd. 自常惊厥学技发伤害现分可









检测报告

报告编号 RLNBF000119170004C

第2页 共6页

检测依据

- É			1	
	测试项目	测试方法	测试仪器	方法检测限
	铅(Pb)	IEC 62321:2008 Ed.1 Sec.8	ICP-OES	2 mg/kg
	镉(Cd)	IEC 62321:2008 Ed.1 Sec.8	ICP-0ES	2 mg/kg
	汞(Hg)	IEC 62321:2008 Ed.1 Sec.7	ICP-0ES	2 mg/kg
	六价铬(Cr(VI))	IEC 62321:2008 Ed.1 Annex C	UV-Vis	2 mg/kg
	多溴联苯(PBBs)	IEC 62321:2008 Ed.1 Annex A	GC-MS	5 mg/kg
	多溴二苯醚(PBDEs)	IEC 62321:2008 Ed.1 Annex A	GC-MS	5 mg/kg
	氟(F)	参考BS EN 14582:2007	IC	10 mg/kg
	氯(C1)	参考BS EN 14582:2007	IC	10 mg/kg
	溴(Br)	参考BS EN 14582:2007	IC	10 mg/kg
	碘(I)	参考BS EN 14582:2007	IC	10 mg/kg

检测结果

铅(Pb) 7 mg/kg 镉(Cd) N. D. 汞(Hg) N. D. 六价铬(Cr (VI)) N. D. 测试项目 结果 多溴联苯 (PBBs) - 一溴联苯 N. D. 二溴联苯 N. D. 三溴联苯 N. D. 三溴联苯 N. D. 三溴联苯 N. D. 二溴联苯 N. D. 上溴联苯 N. D. 大溴联苯 N. D. 人溴联苯 N. D. 九溴联苯 N. D. 九溴联苯 N. D. 九溴联苯 N. D.	10.00				
镉(Cd) N. D. 汞(Hg) N. D. 六价铬(Cr(VI)) N. D. 測试项目 结果 多溴联苯(PBBs) 一溴联苯 N. D. 二溴联苯 N. D. 三溴联苯 N. D. 三溴联苯 N. D. 二溴联苯 N. D. 二溴联苯 N. D. 二溴联苯 N. D. 上溴联苯 N. D. 大溴联苯 N. D. 大溴联苯 N. D. 人溴联苯 N. D. 九溴联苯 N. D. 九溴联苯 N. D.	测试项目		65	结果	(\mathcal{A})
汞(Hg) N. D. 六价铬(Cr(VI)) N. D. 测试项目 结果 多溴联苯(PBBs) 结果 一溴联苯 N. D. 二溴联苯 N. D. 三溴联苯 N. D. 上溴联苯 N. D. 大溴联苯 N. D. 大溴联苯 N. D. 人溴联苯 N. D. 九溴联苯 N. D.	铅(Pb)		Q	7 mg/kg	
六价铬(Cr (VI))N. D.测试项目结果多溴联苯(PBBs)一溴联苯N. D.二溴联苯N. D.二溴联苯N. D.三溴联苯N. D.三溴联苯N. D.三溴联苯N. D.二溴联苯N. D.五溴联苯N. D.大溴联苯N. D.人溴联苯N. D.九溴联苯N. D.	镉(Cd)			N. D.	
測试项目结果多溴联苯 (PBBs)一溴联苯小溴联苯N. D.二溴联苯N. D.三溴联苯N. D.四溴联苯N. D.五溴联苯N. D.六溴联苯N. D.大溴联苯N. D.人溴联苯N. D.人溴联苯N. D.人溴联苯N. D.	汞(Hg)			N. D.	
多溴联苯 (PBBs) 一溴联苯 N. D. 二溴联苯 N. D. 三溴联苯 N. D. 三溴联苯 N. D. 四溴联苯 N. D. 五溴联苯 N. D. 大溴联苯 N. D. 七溴联苯 N. D. 人溴联苯 N. D. 九溴联苯 N. D.	六价铬(Cr(VI))		(A)	N. D.	
一溴联苯N. D.二溴联苯N. D.三溴联苯N. D.四溴联苯N. D.五溴联苯N. D.六溴联苯N. D.七溴联苯N. D.人溴联苯N. D.九溴联苯N. D.	测试项目		Ì	结果	
二溴联苯 N. D. 三溴联苯 N. D. 四溴联苯 N. D. 五溴联苯 N. D. 六溴联苯 N. D. 七溴联苯 N. D. 人溴联苯 N. D. 九溴联苯 N. D.	多溴联苯(PBBs)				
三溴联苯 N. D. 四溴联苯 N. D. 五溴联苯 N. D. 六溴联苯 N. D. 七溴联苯 N. D. 人溴联苯 N. D. 九溴联苯 N. D.	一溴联苯			N. D.	<u></u>
四溴联苯 N. D. 五溴联苯 N. D. 六溴联苯 N. D. 七溴联苯 N. D. 儿溴联苯 N. D. 九溴联苯 N. D.	二溴联苯		C.	N. D.	
五溴联苯 N. D. 六溴联苯 N. D. 七溴联苯 N. D. 人溴联苯 N. D. 九溴联苯 N. D.	三溴联苯	(\mathbf{c}^*)	G	N. D.	67)
六溴联苯 N. D. 七溴联苯 N. D. 八溴联苯 N. D. 九溴联苯 N. D.	四溴联苯			N. D.	
七溴联苯 N. D. 八溴联苯 N. D. 九溴联苯 N. D.	五溴联苯			N. D.	
八溴联苯 N. D. 九溴联苯 N. D.	六溴联苯	S /	1	N. D.	
九溴联苯 N. D.	七溴联苯	3) (a)	(N)	N. D.	
	八溴联苯	2	\sim	N. D.	
十溴联苯 N. D.	九溴联苯			N. D.	
	十溴联苯		20	N. D.	1
			(2)	.)	(\mathcal{A})



Metline 400-6788-333 www.cti-cert.com

Complaint call: 0755-33681700 Complaint E-mail: complaint@cti-cert.com

E-mail:info@cti-cert.com





检测报告

报告编号 RLNBF000119170004C	第3页 共6页
测试项目	结果
多溴二苯醚 (PBDEs)	
一溴二苯醚	N. D.
二溴二苯醚	N. D.
三溴二苯醚	N. D.
四溴二苯醚	N. D.
五溴二苯醚	N. D.
六溴二苯醚	N. D.
七溴二苯醚	N. D.
八溴二苯醚	N. D.
九溴二苯醚	N. D.
十溴二苯醚	N. D.
测试项目	结果
卤素	
氟(F)	N. D.
氯(C1)	N. D.
溴(Br)	N. D.
[碘(I)	N. D.

测试样品/部位描述 黑色塑料颗粒

注释:

对于检测铅,镉,汞之样品已完全溶解。-N.D.=未检出(小于方法检测限)

备注:





Hotline 400-6788-333 www.cti-cert.com

E-mail:info@cti-cert.com







检测报告

报告编号 RLNBF000119170004C

第4页 共6页

检测流程

1. 铅(Pb), 镉(Cd)





E-mail:info@cti-cert.com



www.cti-cert.com E-mail:info@cti-cert.com



CENTRE TESTING INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION Complaint call: 0755-33681700 Complaint E-mail: complaint@cti-cert.com

E-mail:info@cti-cert.com





No. SHAEC1217237007 A01 Date: 11 Oct 2012 Page 1 of 4

JCC COPPER PRODUCTS COMPANY LIMITED

NO.15 YEJIN ROAD, GUIXI CITY JIANGXI PROVINCE

THIS REPORT IS TO SUPERSEDE TEST REPORT NO.SHAEC1217237003 DATE: 2012/10/10

The following sample(s) was/were submitted and identified on behalf of the clients as : Tinning round copper wire

SGS Job No. :	SP12-028961 - SH
Model No. :	TXR Φ0.16
Composition :	Cu, Sn
Sample May Cover :	Φ0.04、Φ0.05、Φ0.06、Φ0.07、Φ0.08、Φ0.09、Φ0.098、Φ0.10、Φ0.11、Φ0 .12、Φ0.127、Φ0.14、Φ0.15、Φ0.178、Φ0.18、Φ0.20、Φ0.24、Φ0.25、Φ0.2 54、Φ0.26、Φ0.30、Φ0.32、Φ0.40、Φ0.50
Date of Sample Received :	29 Sep 2012
Testing Period :	29 Sep 2012 - 10 Oct 2012
Test Requested :	Selected test(s) as requested by client.
Test Method :	Please refer to next page(s).
Test Results :	Please refer to next page(s).
Conclusion :	Based on the performed tests on submitted samples, the results of Lead, Mercury, Cadmium, Hexavalent chromium comply with the limits as set by RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU Annex II; recasting 2002/95/EC.

Signed for and on behalf of SGS-CSTC Ltd.

Fan Jingjie, JJ Approved Signatory

This document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed overleaf, available on request or accessible at http://www.sgs.com/terms_and_conditions. Itim and for electronic format documents, subject to items and Conditions for Electronic Documents at www.sgs.com/terms_e-document.htm. Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability information contained hereon reflects the Company's findings at the time of its provention official within the limits of Client's instructions. If any, The Company's sole responsibility is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a transaction from electronic formation of the content or appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law. If the solution is the subject in the streport refer only to the sample(s) tested .



(1)11 3⁴⁷Building No.889 Yishan Roed Xuhui District,Shanghai China 200233 中国・上海・徐江区宜山路989号3号楼 邮编: 200233

t E&E (86-21) 61402553 t E&E (86-21)64963679 www.cn.sgs.com HL: (86-21) 61402594 HL: (86-21)64600353 # sgs.china@sgs.com





No. SHAEC1217237007 A01 Date: 11 Oct 2012 Page 2 of 4

Test Results :

Test Part Description :

Specimen No.	SGS Sample ID	Description
1	SHA12-172370.002	Sliver metal wire

Remarks :

- (1) 1 mg/kg = 1 ppm = 0.0001%
- (2) MDL = Method Detection Limit
- (3) ND = Not Detected (< MDL)
- (4) "-" = Not Regulated

RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU

Test Method : With reference to IEC 62321:2008

- (1) Determination of Cadmium by ICP-OES.
- (2) Determination of Lead by ICP-OES.
- (3) Determination of Mercury by ICP-OES.
- (4) Determination of Hexavalent Chromium by Spot test / Colorimetric Method using UV-Vis.

<u>Test Item(s)</u>	<u>Limit</u>	<u>Unit</u>	<u>MDL</u>	002
Cadmium (Cd)	100	mg/kg	2	ND
Lead (Pb)	1000	mg/kg	2	ND
Mercury (Hg)	1000	mg/kg	2	ND
Hexavalent Chromium (Cr(VI))	-	-	\diamond	Negative

Notes :

(1) The maximum permissible limit is quoted from directive <u>2011/65/EU, Ann</u>ex II

(2) \diamond Spot-test:

Negative = Absence of CrVI coating, Positive = Presence of CrVI coating;

The tested sample should be further verified by boiling-water-extraction method if the spot test result is Negative or cannot be confirmed.

◊ Boiling-water-extraction:

Negative = Absence of CrVI coating; Positive = Presence of CrVI coating

The detected concentration in boiling-water-extraction solution is equal or greater than 0.02 mg/kg with 50 cm² sample surface area.

For corrosion protection coatings on metals: Information on storage conditions and production date of the tested sample is unavailable and thus results of Cr(VI) represent status of the sample at the time of testing

This document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed overleaf, available on request or accessible at http://www.sgs.com/terms_and_conditions. tim_and/or electronic format documents, subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic Documents at www.sgs.com/terms_a-documents.tim. Attention is drewn to the limitation of liability transmittion and jurisdiction iscues defined therein. Any holder of this document is advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company's findings, at the time of its information of the transmittion of the company. This document is advised that information contained herein reflects the Company's findings at the time of the unsultative transmittion of the transmittion of the content or appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be proceduted to the fullest extent of the law. The set of the transmittion of the transmittion of the content or appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be proceduted to the fullest extent of the law. The set of the transmittion of the transmittion of the content or appearance of the document is unlawful and offenders may be proceduted to the fullest extent of the law.



3¹⁷Building,No.889 Yishan Road Xuhui District,Shanghai China 200233 中国 - 上海 · 徐汇区宜山路889号3号楼 邮编: 200233 t E&E (86-21) 61402553 f E&E (86-21)64953679 www.cn.sgs.com HL: (86-21) 61402594 HL: (86-21)54600353 e sgs.china@sgs.com





No. SHAEC1217237007 A01 Date: 11 Oct 2012 F

Page 3 of 4

ATTACHMENTS

RoHS Testing Flow Chart

- 1) Name of the person who made testing: Jan Shi/Yoyo Wang/Allen Xiao
- 2) Name of the person in charge of testing: Jeff Zhang/George Xu

These samples were dissolved totally by pre-conditioning method according to below flow chart. (Cr⁶⁺ test method excluded)



This document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed overleaf, available on request or accessible at http://www.sgs.com/terms_and_conditions. bim and for electronic format documents, subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic Documents at www.sgs.com/terms_accessible at http://www.sgs.com/terms_and_conditions. bim and for electronic format documents, subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic Documents at www.sgs.com/terms_accessible at http://www.sgs.com/terms_accessible at http://www.sgs.com/terms_accessible">http://www.sgs.com/terms_accessible at http://www.sgs.com/terms_accessible at http://www.sgs.com/terms_accessible at http://www.sgs.com/terms_accessible at http://www.sgs.com/terms_accessible at http://www.sgs.com/terms_accessible at http://www.sgs.com/terms_accessible at http://sgs.com/terms_accessible at



t E&E (86-21) 61402553 f E&E (86-21)64953679 www.cn.sgs.com HL: (86-21) 61402594 HL: (86-21)54600353 e sgs.chine@sgs.com





Sample photo:



SGS authenticate the photo on original report only

*** End of Report ***

This document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed overleaf, available on request or accessible at http://www.sgs.com/terms_and_conditions. bitm and/or electronic format documents, subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic Documents at www.sgs.com/terms_accessible at http://www.sgs.com/terms_and_conditions. bitm and/or electronic format documents, subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic Documents at www.sgs.com/terms_accessible at http://www.sgs.com/terms_accessible at http://www.sgs.com/terms_accessible">http://www.sgs.com/terms_accessible at http://www.sgs.com/terms_accessible at http://www.sgs.com/terms_accessible at http://www.sgs.com/terms_accessible at http://www.sgs.com/terms_accessible at http://www.sgs.com/terms_accessible">http://www.sgs.com/terms_accessible at http://www.sgs.com/terms_accessible at http://www.sgs.com/terms_accessible at http://www.sgs.com/terms_accessible at http://www.sgs.com/terms_accessible at http://www.sgs.com/terms_accessible at http://www.sgs.com/terms_accessible at http://sgs.com/terms_accessible at http://sgs.



3stBuilding,No.889 Yishan Road Xuhui District,Shanghai China 200233 中国 •上海 · 徐江区宜山路889 与3号楼 邮编: 200233 tE&E (86-21) 61402553 fE&E (86-21)64953679 www.cn.sgs.com HL: (86-21) 61402594 HL: (86-21)64600353 e sgs.china@sgs.com







Applicant : DAIKOKU ELECTRIC WIRE CO, LTD.							
Address : 767-90, Had	Address : 767-90, Hachisu,						
Ohtawara-ci	ty, Tochigi Pref, 324 -02 44 Japan						
		Page: 1 of 6					
Report No. RT12R-S4452-0	935-E	Date: Nov. 09, 2012					
Sample Description	: The following submitted sample(s) said to be:-						
Name/Type of Product	: SDHT DS-FH5						
Sample ID No.	: RT12R-54452-035						
Manufacturer/Vender	: DAIKOKU ELECTRIC WIRE CO., LTD.						
Sample received	: Oct. 30, 2012						
Testing Date	: Oct. 30, 2012 Nov. 09, 2012						
T . T							
Test Type	: RoHS wet chemical analysis						
Test Method(s)	: Please see the following page(s).						
Test Result(s)	: Please see the following page(s).						

* Note 1 clime test results presented in this report relate only to the object tested.
 * Note 2 climic report shall not be reproduced except in full without the written approval of the testing laboratory.

Approved by,

264

Jade Jang / Lab. Technical Manager

Authorized by,

me

Bo Park / Lab. General Manager

This Test Report is issued by the Company subject to its Terms and Conditions of Business printed overleaf. Attention is drawn to the limitations of liability, indemnification and jurisdictional issues defined therein. This Test Report shall not be reproduced, except in full, without prior written consent of the Company.

Intertek Testing Services Korea Ltd.







Report No. RT12R-S4452-035-E

Page: 2 of 5 Date: Nov. 09, 2012

Sample ID No. : RT12R-S4452-035 Sample Description : SDHT DS-FH5

Test Item	Unit	Test Method	MDL	Res⊔lt
Cadmium (Cd)	irg/kg	With reference to	C.5	N.D.
Lead (Pb)	irg/kg	IEC 62321 Edition 1.0 : 2008, by acid digestion and determined by ICP-CES	5	N.D.
Mercury (Hg)	ir 8/Ng		2	N.D.
Hexavalent Chromi⊾m (Cr ⁶ ") (For metal)	-	With reference to IEC 62321 Edition 1.0 : 2008, by Spot test	(Threshold of 1 mg/kg)	Negative
Hexavalent Chromi⊾m (Cr ^{6−}) (For metal)		With reference to IEC 62321 Edition 1.0 : 2008, by boiling water extraction and determined by UV-VIS Spectrophotometer	(Threshold of 0.02 mg/log with 50 cm ²)	Negative

Tested by : Nikkie Lee, Leo Kim

Notes : irg/kg = ppm = parts per million

rg/kg, with 50 cm² = mill gram per kilogram with 50 square centimeter

< = Less than

N.D. = Not detected (\leq MDL)

MDL = Method detection limit

- Positive = A positive test result indicated the presence of Cr(VI) at the time of testing, equal to or greater than threshold of 1 rg/kg for spot test procedures or 0.02 rg/kg for boiling water extraction procedures with a sample surface area of 50 cm² used. However, it shall not be interpreted as the Cr(VI) concentration in the coating layer of the sample and should not be used as a method detection limit for this qualitative test.
- Negative = A negative test result indicates above positive observation was not found at the time of testing. When the spot test showed a negative result, the boiling water extraction procedure shall be used to verify the result.

This Test Report is issued by the Company subject to its Terms and Conditions of Business printed overleaf. Attention is drawn to the limitations of liability, indemnification and jurisdictional issues defined therein. This Test Report shall not be reproduced, except in full, without prior written consent of the Company.

Intertek Testing Services Korea Ltd.







Report No. RT12R-S4452-035-E

Page: 3 of 5 Date: Nov. 09, 2012

Sample ID No. : RT12R-S4452-035 Sample Description : SDHT DS-FH5

Test Item	Unit	Test Method	MDL	Result
Polybrominated Biphenyl (PBBs)				
Monobromobiphenyl	ાજ/્ટ		5	N.D.
Dibromobiphenyl	ing/ ag		5	N.D.
Tribra mabiphenyl	ing/ ag		5	N.D.
Tetrapromobiphenyl	ing/ ag	With reference to	5	N.D.
Pentabromobiphenyl	ns∕ (s	IEC 62321 Edition 1.0 : 2008,	5	N.D.
Hexabromob phenyl	ns∕ (s	by solvent extraction and	5	N.D.
Heptabromobiphenyl	s ∖yn	determined by GC/MS	5	N.D.
Octabromobiphenyl	ing/ og		5	N.D.
Nonabromobiphenyl	ing/ ag		5	N.D.
Decabromobiphenyl	ing/ ag		5	N.D.
Polybrominated Diphenyl Ether (P	BDEs)	·		
Manobramodiphenyl ether	II SÉAS		5	N.D.
Dibromodiphenyl ether	ng/ag		5	N.D.
Tribromodiphenyl ether	∎g/sg		5	N.D.
Tetrab omodiphenyl ether	II SZ sg	With reference to	5	N.D.
Pentabromodiphenyl ether	ા જ ્ય	IEC 62321 Edition 1.0 : 2008,	5	N.D.
Hexabromodiphenyl other	ll s∕ sg	by solvent extraction and	5	N.D.
Heptabromodiphenyl ether	ns\⊴s	determined by GC/MS	5	N.D.
Octabro modiphenyl ether	ing/ ag		5	N.D.
Nonabromodipheny other	∎sfag]	5	N.D.
Decabromodiphenyl ether	∎g/ag		5	N.D.

Tested by : Ellen Jung, Jessica Kang

Notes : irg/kg = ppm = parts pcr million < = Less than N.D. = Not detected (<MDL) MDL = Method detection limit

This Test Report is issued by the Company subject to its Terms and Conditions of Business printed overleaf. Attention is drawn to the limitations of liability, indemnification and jurisdictional issues defined therein. This Test Report shall not be reproduced, except in full, without prior written consent of the Company.

Intertek Testing Services Korea Ltd.







Report No. RT12R-54452-035-E

Page: 4 of 5 Date: Nov. 09, 2012

Sample ID No. : RT12R-S4452-035 Sample Description : SDHT DS-FH5

Test Item	Unit	Test Method	MDL	Result
Bromine (Br)	ng∕ (g	With reference to EN 14582, by oxygen compution with bomb and determined by IC	30	N.D.
Chlorine (Cl)	rg∕ (g	With reference to EN 14582, by oxygen compution with bomb and determined by IC	30	N.D.
Fluorine (F)	rg∕ (g	With reference to EN 14582, by oxygen compution with bomb and determined by IC	30	N.D.
lodine (I)	ng∕kg	With reference to EN 14582, by oxygen computation with bomb and determined by IC	30	N.D.

Tested by 1 Nikkie Lee

Notes : rrg/kg = ppm = parts per million < = Less than N.D. = Not detected (<MDL) MDL = Method detection limit

* View of sample as received;-



This Test Report is issued by the Company subject to its Terms and Conditions of Business printed overleaf. Attention is drawn to the limitations of liability, indemnification and jurisdictional issues defined therein. This Test Report shall not be reproduced, except in full, without prior written consent of the Company.

Intertek Testing Services Korea Ltd.







Report No. RT12R-S4452-035-E

Page: 5 of 6 Date: Nov. 09, 2012

Sample ID No. : RT12R-S4452-035 Sample Description : SDHT DS-FH5



Remarks :

*1 List of appropriate acid 3

Material	Acid added for digest op
Polymers	$HNO_{1}(HC,HE,H_{2}O_{2},-12O_{1})$
Metals	HNO, HE
E extremise	HNO ₃ , HCI, H ₂ O ₅ , HBF

*2 : If the result of spot test is positive, Chromium (VI) would be determined as detected. Ne further analysis is required.

*3 : The samples were dissolved totally by pre-conditioning method according to above flow chart.

This Test Report is issued by the Company subject to its Terms and Conditions of Business printed overleaf. Attention is drawn to the limitations of liability, indemnification and jurisdictional issues defined therein. This Test Report shall not be reproduced, except in full, without prior written consent of the Company.

Intertek Testing Services Korea Ltd.







Report No. RT12R-S4452-035-E

Page: 6 of 5 Date: Nov. 09, 2012

Sample ID No. : RT12R-S4452-035 Sample Description : SDHT DS-FH5



***** End of Report *****

This report is made setely on the tests of your instructions and/or information and materials supplied by your it is not intervied to be a recombinedation for any particular course of article, interfex does not accept a outry or care or any other resonability to any person other than the Okent in respect of the report and only accepts liability to the Okent insolar us in expressive containent in the formation only accepts liability to the Okent insolar us in expressive containent in the formation operating inductory provides on the respect to the respect of the report only your care in your materials and only accepts liability to the Okent insolar us in expressive containent in the formation control control on the respect of the report of the report in your insolar materials in warenties or representations when expression of any report of the respect to the respect of the report of the report of your more than and constitutions in warenties or representations when expression and constitutions in the report of the report of the report of your material material materials or provide accept in the respect of your materials and constitutions. We have almost to conduct the Review on a diagent and careful or other when the respect to the respect or invalued with respect to the respect or provide accept any hability to very for any labor or the respective with respect to the respective of the respective or with the report in respect, for its valued or otherwise careful in the original and careful inservations.

This Test Report is issued by the Company subject to its Terms and Conditions of Business printed overleaf. Attention is drawn to the limitations of liability, indemnification and jurisdictional issues defined therein. This Test Report shall not be reproduced, except in full, without prior written consent of the Company.

Intertek Testing Services Korea Ltd.





测試報告 **Test Report**

號碼(No.) : CTC/2013/16520 日期(Date) : 2013/02/07 頁載(Page) : 1 p1 7

展列准急工業材料有限公司 GLANG ZHOU XING HUI INDESTRIAL VATERIAL CO., LTD. 展列市荔湾區荔湾路小海大街33號4號305室 RODA NO. A 305, 33% KLADVEL STRUCT, LI VAN ROAD, LI VAN DISTRICT, GRANG ZHOU CITY, GUANG DONG, CHINA

以下測試樣品係由客户送樣,且由客户聲稱並經客户確認如下 (The following samples was/were submitted and identified by/on behalf of the client as):

株品名稱(Sa=cle Description)	8	UW-5800 ADDESTONS
様品型號(S.yle/Iten So.)	8	UM 3860 / UM 5812 / UM 5820 / UM 5825 / UM 5875
從作日期(Sample Receiving Date)	4	2013/01/31
測狀期間(Testing Period)	4	2013/01/31 TO 2013/02/07

測試需求(Test Requested) : (1)依據客户要求,參考RoUS 2011/65/00 Annex II 治令進行鴿,鉛,汞,六價 路、多溴膦基、多溴膦基醚测试。(As specified by elicit, with reference) to RoHS Directive 2011/65/RU Annex II to determine Cydmium, Load, Mencury, Cr(VI), PBBs, PBDEs contents in the submitted sample.) (2) 依德客户指定,進行鹵素 氟、氟、溴、碳氧试。(As specified by client, to test Ealogen-Fluorine, Calorine, Bremine. Jedine contents in the submitted sample.) : 猪鬼下一页 (Please refor to lext sages). 测试方法(Test Method)

測試結果(Test Results) : 猜见下一顶 (Please color to dext pages).



Unless otherwise stated the results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested. This test report cannot be reproduced, except in full, without prior written permission of the Company. In socument is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed overlear, available on request or accessible at <u>www.sgs.com/terms and</u> conditions. Attention is and, for electronic format documents, subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic Documents at <u>www.sgs.com/terms and</u>.conditions/Terms-end-Conditions/Term

> 33, Wu Chuan Rd., New Taipei Industrial Park, New Taipei City, Taiwan / 🔏 🕕 🕂 🕮 👘 🕮 33 🕻 t + 886 (02)2299 3279 f + 886 (02)2299 3237 www.sgs.tw 合理の取得したから後の可





測試報告 Test Report

號碼(No.): CT/2013/16520 日期(Date): 2013/02/07 頁載(Page): 2 p1 7

廣州道急工業材料有限公司 GLANG ZHOU XING HUT INDUSTRIAL VATERIAL CO., LTD. 廣州市訪灣區訪灣路小海大街SS號A執SC5室 RODA NO. A 305, 33% XLAOVEL SERGET, LI WAN ROADE LI WAN DISTRICT, GRANG ZHOU CITY, GLANG DONG, CHINA

<u>測試結果(Test Results)</u>

測試項目 (Test Items)	單位 (Unit)	測試方法 (Method)	方法偵測 極限値 (MDL)	結果 (Result) No.1	
출新 / Cadmium (Cd)	mg/lag	参考18C 62.321: 2008方法,以遙應耦合 電浆原子發射光譜儀絵測。/ 7513 reference to 1EC 62531: 2008 and performed by ICP-AES.	ų	n.d.	
\$5 / Leać (Pb)	mg∕kg	参考180 62321: 2008方法,以感應耦合 電業原子發射光譜儀漫測。/ 7515 reference to 1EC 62321: 2008 and performed by ICP-AES.	2	n.d.	
汞 / Vereury (Fg)	mg∕kg	参考180 62321: 2008方法,以感憶耦合 電策原子發射光譜儀檢測。/ 7515 reference to 1EC 62321: 2008 and performed by ICP-AES,	2	n.d.	
六價馨 / Hexavalen: Chromium Cr(VI)	mg∕kg	冬考1EC 62321: 2608方法,以UV-VIS綾 洲,/ With reference to TEC 62921: 2008 and performed by UV-VIS。	2	ո.վ.	
鹵素 / Halogen					
)商素 (亂) / Ha ogen Fluerine (F) (CAS No.: 14762-04-8)			50	ш.d.	
斎斎(亂)/ Exlogen Chlorine (Cl) (CAS No.: 32537-15-1)		参考35 EX 14582:3007,以推子層新儀 分析,/ With colorence to BS EN	50	ուվ.	
為素(溴)/ Ha ogen Brømine (Br) (CAS No.: 16097-32-2)	mg/kg	14582:2007. Analysia was performed by IC.	5U	ուվ.	
.荷素(磯)/ Exlogen Iodine (I) (CAS No.: 14362-44-8)			50	ո.վ.	

Unless otherwise stated the results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested. This test report cannot be reproduced, except in full, without prior written permission of the Company. If The state of the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed overleaf, available on request or accessible at www.sgs.com/terms and conditions.htm and, for electronic format documents, subject to Terms and Conditions of Electronic Documents at www.sgs.com/entrems and-conditions/Terms-eDocument. Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company's findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of Client's instructions, if any. The Company's sole responsibility is to its Client and this document document written approval of the Company. Any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law.

33, Wu Chuan Rd., New Taipei Industrial Park, New Taipei City, Taiwan / 新山山市市住意司车, 溫沙 33. (t + 886 (02)2299 3279 f + 886 (02)2299 3237 www.sgs.tw





測試報告 Test Report

號碼(No.) : CT/2013/16520 日期(Date) : 2013/02/07 頁戥(Page) : 3 of 7

廣州推惑工業材料有限公司 GUANG ZHOU XING HUI INDUSTRIAL VATERIAL CO., LTD. 廣州市訪灣區訪灣路小海大街S3號A執305室 RODA NO. A 2005, 20% XLAOVEL STRUET, LI WAN ROAD, LI WAN DISTRICT, GRANG ZHOU CHIY, GUANG DONG, CHINA

測試項目 (Test Items)	單位 (Unit)	測試方法 (Method)	方法偵測 極限値 (MDL)	結果 (Result) No.1
多溴聯苯總和 / Sum of PBBs			-	n.d.
一溴解发 / Nonobromobilsheayl			5	n.d.
二溴鄂苯 / Dibromobipheayl			ō	n.d.
三溴聯苯 / Writereneblyheavt			5	n.d.
四溴聯苯 / Totrabromobinheayl			5	n.d.
五溴聯基 / Pentabromobilpheayl			5	ուվ.
☆漁購装 / Hexabromobi sheayl			.,	n.d.
-七溴聯苯 / Heptabronobipheayl			5	n.d.
入洩聯基 / Octabremonitheavl		参考HEC 62321:2008方法,以氣相層新 7質講儀检測。/ With reference to	ō	n.d.
左流騨芝 / Nonabromobil sheayl			5	n.d.
·上溴烯苯 / Decabergrobijheayl	ng/kg		5	ш. с].
多溴聯苯醚總和 / Sum of PBDEs	n Grive	IEC 62321: 2008 and performed by	-	ш
一溴麝苯醌 / Konobromodiphenyl ether		GC/#8.	5	n.d.
二溴酸苯酚 / Dibcomediphenyl ether			5	ш. с].
三溴雌苯酚 / Tribromodiphonyl ether			,	n.d.
四溴聯苯酮 / Tetrabremodiphenyl ether			5	n.d.
五溴聯苯酸 / Pencabromodiphenyl ether			ō	n.d.
古漢聯革紀 / Hoxabromodiphenyl ether			5	n.d.
-と決聯革候 / Hoptabromodiphonyl ether			5	n.d.
入渡聯苯酸 / Octablemodiphesyl other			5	ուվ.
- 左溴醇苯醚 / Nonabromodiphenyl ether			5	n.d.
十溴酸苯酸 / Decabromodiphenyl ether			5	ուվ.

備註(Note):

- 1. ${\rm mg}/{\rm sg}$ = ppc; 0.1wt(, = 1000ppc
- 2. n.d. = Not Detected (未検出)
- S. MDL Method Berection Limit (方法偵測極跟值)
- 4、 " = Net Regulated (無規格值)

Unless otherwise stated the results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested. This test report cannot be reproduced, except in full, without prior written permission of the Company. If The state of the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed overleaf, available on request or accessible at www.sgs.com/terms and conditions.htm and, for electronic format documents, subject to Terms and Conditions of Electronic Documents at www.sgs.com/entrems and-conditions/Terms-eDocument. Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company's findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of Client's instructions, if any. The Company's sole responsibility is to its Client and this document document written approval of the Company. Any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law.





测試報告 **Test Report**

;號碼(No.) : CTC/2013/16520 日期(Date) : 2013/02/07 頁載(Page) : 4 p1 7

展列准急工業材料有限公司 GLANG ZHOU XING HUL INDUSTRIAL VATERIAL CO., LTD. 廣州市荔灣區荔灣路小海大街33號4號305室 RODA NO. A 305, 33% KLADVEL STRUCT, LI VAN ROAD, LI VAN DISTRICT, GRANG ZHOU CITY, GUANG DONG, CHINA

1) - 梁岱以下的苏耀间之体析,揉盖兰完全这群(《清御》刘成方法令外) / These samples were

dissolved totally by pre-conditioning method according to below flow chart. (Cr6+ test method excluded .

2) 间域八角: 陽平位 / Name of the person who made measurement: Climbgreat Yang



Note***(1) 麥 尼非金属交产加卡输带清谐或+加蒸至90~95℃穿灰. / For non-metallic material, add alkaline digestion reagent and heat to 90~95

(2) 全教會攝影的本語來, 加熱型維張導致, / For metallic material, add pure water and heat to boiling.

In socument is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed overlear, available on request or accessible at <u>www.sgs.com/terms</u> and conditions. Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company's findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of Client's instructions, if any. The Company's sole responsibility is to its Client and this document document accessing all their rights and obligations under the transaction documents. This document is unavoticed except in full, without prior written approval of the Company. Any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law.





測試報告 Test Report

號碼(No.) : CT/2013/16820 日期(Date) : 2013/02/07 頁載(Page) : 5 p: 7

度列推惑工業材料有限公司 GUANG ZHOU XING EULI INDUSTRIAL VATERIAL CO., LTD. 度列重筋浮压筋浮路小海大街SS號A镶SG5室 RODA NO. A 505, 33% KLAOVEL STREET, LI WAN ROAD, LI WAN DISTRICT, GRANG ZHOU CITY, GUANG DONG, CHINA

多溴聯苯/多溴聯苯醚分析流程圖 / PBB/PBDE analytical FLOW CHART



Unless otherwise stated the results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested. This test report cannot be reproduced, except in full, without prior written permission of the Company. The Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed overleaf, available on request or accessible at www.sgs.com/terms_and_conditions.htm and, for electronic format documents, subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic Documents at www.sgs.com/entres_and-conditions/ferms-eDocument Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company's findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of Client's instructions, if any. The Company's sole responsibility is to its Client and this document d

音響いで打したかう後位可 33,Wu t+88

33, Wu Chuan Rd., New Taipei Industrial Park, New Taipei City, Taiwan / 新山山市市住意司行工 溫学 33. 『 t + 886 (02)2299 3279 f + 886 (02)2299 3237 www.sgs.tw





測試報告 Test Report

號碼(No.) : CTC/2013/16520 日期(Date) : 2013/02/07 頁載(Page) : 6 pt 7

廣州推急工業材料有限公司 GLANG ZHOU XING EDI TADUSTRIAL VATERIAL CO., LTD. 廣州市筋灣區筋灣路小海大街33號A執305室 RODA NO. A 305, 33% XLAOVEL STREET, LI VAN ROAD, LI VAN DISTRICT, GRANG ZHOU CITY, GLANG DONG, CHINA

鹵素分析流程圖 / Analytical flow chart of halogen content

- 测试人質: 號墨臻 / Name of the person who made measurement: Rita Chen
- 测试负责人:预溶理 / Name of the person in charge of measurement: Troy Chang



Unless otherwise stated the results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested. This test report cannot be reproduced, except in full, without prior written permission of the Company. The transaction of the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed overleaf, available on request or accessible at www.sgs.com/terms_and_conditions.htm and, for electronic format documents, subject to Terms and Conditions of Electronic Documents at www.sgs.com/en/Terms_and_Conditions/Terms_e-Document. Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company's findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of Client's instructions, The Company's sole responsibility is to its Client and this document teaparise to a transaction documents. This document cannot be reproduced except in full, without prior written approval of the Company. Any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law.

SGS Taiwan Ltd. 消産の消化したい方剤公司 t + 886 (02)2299 3279 f + 886 (02)2299 3237 www.sgs.tw





測試報告 Test Report

·號碼(No.) : CT/2013/16520 日期(Date) : 2013/02/07 頁載(Page) : 7 p1 7

廣州道意工業材料有限公司 ODANG ZHOU XING EULI INDUSTRIAL VATERIAL CO., LTD. 廣州市訪灣區訪灣路小海大街SS號A裱SG5室 RODA NO. A 2005, 20% XLAOVEL STREET, LI WAN ROAD, LI WAN DISTRICT, GRANG ZHOU CITY, GLANG DONG, CHINA

* 照片中如有箭頭標示,則表示為實際檢測之樣品/部位. * (The tested sample / part is marked by an arrow if it's shown on the photo.)



ta 超音結遇(Red of Report) ***

Unless otherwise stated the results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested. This test report cannot be reproduced, except in full, without prior written permission of the Company. If The state of the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed overleaf, available on request or accessible at www.sgs.com/terms and conditions.htm and, for electronic format documents, subject to Terms and Conditions of Electronic Documents at www.sgs.com/entrems and-conditions/Terms-eDocument. Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company's findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of Client's instructions, if any. The Company's sole responsibility is to its Client and this document document written approval of the Company. Any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law.

SGS Taiwan Ltd. 消産の消化したい方剤公司 t + 886 (02)2299 3279 f + 886 (02)2299 3237 www.sgs.tw





Product Technology Service

Report No.: NB2013030621

Test Report

Testing institute		Product Technology Service (Ningbo) Co., Ltd.
resung institute		6&7F, 59#, Huayu Road,
		Yinzhou District, Ningbo 315192 P.R.China
Applicant	:	
		No.439, Building 13, Changjiang Plastic Market, No.600, Tongjiang Mid
		Road, Changzhou
Product name	:	PBT
	22	
Model/Type	:	G20
		ATT DTC STC STC
Sample Description	- 1	Black
Material		
Wateria		
Sample receive date		Feb.22,2013
Completes date		Feb.27,2013
Testing location	:	Product Technology Service (Ningbo) Co., Ltd.
Test specification(s)	:	EC Directive 2011/65/EU—The Restriction of the Use of Certain
rest specification(s)		Hazardous Substances in Electrical and Electronic Equipment
Remark	:	Required by the applicant, result of sample is taken from report
		NB2013022213-1,Date:2013/02/27

war Originator:

Della Wang

LS Verifier: Jason Li

orizer erson Liu Ningbo, Mar.06,2013

The test results exclusively refer to the samples examined. This report shall not be reproduced except in full without written approval and does not authorize the use of Product Technology Service (Ningbo) Co., Ltd. label. The report is invalid without signature and seal of Product Technology Service (Ningbo) Co., Ltd.

 Product Technology Service (Ningbo) Co., Ltd.

 6 & 7F, Huayu Road, 59#
 Tel: 86-674-83035506

 Yinzhou Dishiti.
 Fax: 86-674-83035508

 Ningbo 315192
 P.R.China

 P.R.:316192
 E-mail: info@pts-lab.com
 http://www.pts-lab.com NO, RC-SC-R04500

宁波中普检测技术服务有限公司 浙江省宁波市 即州中心区华裕局 55号687楼 http://www.pts-lab.com

电话: 85-574-83036506 作真: 86-574-83036508 印编: 315192 印箱: info@pts-lab.com





Product Technology Service

Report No.: NB2013030621

Page 2 of 4

Test specification		2011/65/EU-The R			
		Substances in Electric			1000 C
Test method	: IEC 62321:2	008 - Procedures for	Determination of	Levels of six Regu	lated
	Substances	in Electrical Products			
Requirement	: EC Directive	2002/95/EC, 2005/61	18/EC, 2005/717/	EC, 2005/747/EC,	2006/310/EC
	2008/385/EC	, 2009/443/EC, 2010)/122/EU, 2011/6	5/EU and 2011/534	I/EU
Product name: Pl	BT			Sand Hard Contraction	-
Parameter:		Unit	Result	Requirement	Conclusion
Lead (Pb)		mg/kg	15	1000	Pass
Cadmium (Cd)		mg/kg	ND	100	Pass
Mercury (Hg)		mg/kg	ND	1000	Pass
Chromium VI (Cr		mg/kg	ND	1000	Pass
Polybrominated E	Biphenyls (PBBs)	A CONTRACTOR OF A CONTRACTOR A	Contract of the second		And the second
1. Monobromobij	ohenyls	mg/kg	ND		
2. Dibromobiphe	nyls	mg/kg	ND	-	
3. Tribromobiphe	nyis	mg/kg	ND		
4. Tetrabromobip	ohenyis	mg/kg	ND		
5. Pentabromobi	phenyls	mg/kg	ND		
6. Hexabromobip	phenyls	mg/kg	ND		
7. Heptabromobi	phenyls	mg/kg	ND	-	
8. Octabromobip	henyls	mg/kg	ND		
9. Nonabromobip	phenyls	mg/kg	ND		
10.Decabromobip	henyl	mg/kg	ND		
Group PBBs		mg/kg	ND	1000	Pass
Polybrominated D	piphenyl Ethers (PBD	Es)	and the second		Constant State
1. Monobromodig	ohenyl ethers	mg/kg	ND		
2. Dibromodipher	nyl ethers	mg/kg	ND	-	
3. Tribromodiphe		mg/kg	ND		
4. Tetrabromodip	henyl ethers	mg/kg	ND		
5. Pentabromodi	phenyl ethers	mg/kg	ND		
6. Hexabromodip	henyl ethers	mg/kg	ND		
7. Heptabromodi	phenyl ethers	mg/kg	ND	-	
8. Octabromodipl	henyl ethers	mg/kg	ND	-	

mg/kg

mg/kg

mg/kg

ND = Not Detected, less than 5 mg/kg

9. Nonabromodiphenyl ethers

10. Decabromodiphenyl ether

Group PBDEs

 Product Technology Service (Ningbo) Ca., Ltd.

 6 & 7F, Huayu Rost, 59W
 Tel: 86-574-83036508

 Yinzhou District
 Fax: 86-574-83036506

 Ningbo 315192
 P.R.:315192

 <u>http://www.pis-lab.com</u>
 E-mail: info@pts-lab.com

 No. RC-SC-R04603
 Fax: 86-574-83036506

E-mail: info@pts-lab.com

宁裁中替检制技术服务有限公司 想红省宁波市 與州中心区华桥埠 59号 5 & 7 径 http://www.pts-lab.com

ND

ND

ND

.....

1000

电话: 85-574-63036505 传派: 86-574-63036508 邮编: 315192 邮箱: info@pts-lab.com

....

Pass





Product Technology Service

Report No.: NB2013030621

Page 3 of 4

Test specification : EC Directive 2011/65/EU—The Alternative Restriction of the four Hazardous Substances in Electrical and Electronic Equipment— (HBCDD、DEHP、DBP和BBP)⁻ Test method : Refer to US EPA 3540C:1996 and US EPA 8270D:2007.

Product name: PBT	and the second s	and the second	
Parameter:	Unit	Report limit	Result
HBCDD	mg/kg	10	ND
Bis-(2-ethylhexyl) phthalate(DEHP)	%	0.005%	ND
Dibutyl phthalate(DBP)	%	0.005%	ND
Benzylbutyl phthalate(BBP)	%	0.005%	ND

ND = Not Detected, less than report limit

Main test instruments used for this method:

Parameter	Method in IEC: 62321:2008	Instrument	Manufactory	Model / Type
Pb & Cd	Chapter 8,10	ICP-OES	PerkinElmer	Optima 5300 DV
Hg	Chapter 7	ICP-OES	PerkinElmer	Optima 5300 DV
Cr VI	Annex C	UV	PerkinElmer	Lambda 35
PBBs & PBDEs	Annex A	GC-MS	Agilent	GC (6890)-MS (5975)
HBCDD&DEHP& DBP&DBP		GC-MS	Agilent	GC (6890)-MS (5975)

Sample photo(s), see annex1

---End---

Product Technology Service (Ningbo) Co., Ltd. 6 & 7F, Huayu Road, 594 Yinzhou District F Ningbo 315192 P.R.Chine F http://www.pts-lsb.com E No. RC-SC-R04503

1. Tel: 86-574-83036506 Fax: 85-574-02035508 P.R.:315192 E.mail: info@pts-lab.com 电话: 88-574-83036508 代真: 86-574-83036508 創稿: 315192 創箱: Infc@pts-lab.com

ú



Page 4 of 4

Product Technology Service

Report No.: NB2013030621

ANNEX 1 Sample photos, consists of 1 page



PBT

 Product Technology Service (Ningito) Co., Ltd.

 6 & 7F, Huayu Road, 56#
 Tel: 86-574-83036506

 Yinzhou District
 Fax: 86-574-83036508

 Ningbo 315192 P.R.China
 P.R.:315192

 http://www.ghs-lab.com
 E-mail: info@pts-lab.com

 NO: RC-67-0603
 E

电话: 68-574-33036505 传真: 86-574-33036508 邮编: 315192 邮箱: info@pts-lab.com





Report No. RLSHF001378190001

Page 1 of 5

ApplicantCHANGZHOU MINGFENG HARDWARE CONNE PTE.LTDAddressNO.28 JIANNGQU XUEJIATOU,HEPING VILLAGE,ZHENG LU
TOWN,CHANGZHOU,JIANGSU,CHANA

Sample Name Part No. Sample Received Date Testing Period	Copper pins 0.61.2 Feb. 25, 2013 Feb. 25, 2013 to Feb. 28	s, 2013		
Test Requested	-	Cr(VI)), Beryllium(E orooctanoic Acid (PF		ethyl
Test Method	Please refer to the follow	ving page(s).		
Test Result(s)	Please refer to the follow	ving page(s).		
Tested by Vern	a chevesing inte	Reviewed by	Uney Zhong	
Approved by	Joy Su SH03	Date _	Feb. 28, 2013	
	boratory Manager	5	No. 12488093	
		No 1006 New Line	iao Road, Pudong District,Sha	a a bai



0 400-6788-333

www.cti-cert.com





Page 2 of 5

Test Report

Report No. RLSHF001378190001

Test Method

140

Measured Test Item(s) Test Method MDL Equipment(s) IEC 62321:2008 Ed.1 Sec.9 **ICP-OES** Lead(Pb) 2mg/kg Cadmium(Cd) IEC 62321:2008 Ed.1 Sec.9 **ICP-OES** 2mg/kg Mercury(Hg) IEC 62321:2008 Ed.1 Sec.7 **ICP-OES** 2mg/kg Hexavalent Chromium (Cr(VI)) IEC 62321:2008 Ed.1 Annex B UV-Vis 1 **ICP-OES** Beryllium(Be) Refer to US EPA 3052:1996 2mg/kg Antimony (Sb) Refer to US EPA 3052:1996 **ICP-OES** 5mg/kg Dimethyl Fumarate(DMF) Refer to US EPA 3550C:2007 & US GC-MS 0.1mg/kg EPA 8270D:2007 Refer to US EPA 3550C:2007 LC-MS-MS Perfluorooctanoic Acid (PFOA) 5mg/kg Perfluorooctane Sulfonates(PFOS) Refer to US EPA 3550C:2007 LC-MS-MS 5mg/kg

Test Result(s)	
Tested Item(s)	Result
Lead(Pb)	19 mg/kg
Cadmium (Cd)	N.D.
Mercury(Hg)	N.D.
Hexavalent Chromium (Cr(VI))	Negative
Beryllium(Be)	N.D.
Antimony (Sb)	N.D.
Tested Item(s)	Result
Dimethyl Fumarate (DMF)	N.D.
Tested Item(s)	Result
Perfluorooctanoic Acid (PFOA)	N.D.
Perfluorooctane Sulfonates(PFOS)	N.D.

Tested Sample/Part Description Silvery metal

Note:

The sample(s) had been dissolved totally tested for Lead, Cadmium, Mercury, Antimony, Beryllium.

-MDL = Method Detection Limit

-N.D. = Not Detected (<MDL)

-mg/kg = ppm = parts per million

-Negative = Absence of Cr(VI), the detected Cr(VI) concentration in the boiling water extraction solution is less than 0.02 mg/kg with 50cm² sample surface area used.







CENTRE TESTING INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION Complaint call: 0755-33681700 Complaint E-mail: complaint@cti-cert.com

E-mail:info@cti-cert.com



CENTRE TESTING INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION Complaint call: 0755-33681700 Complaint E-mail: complaint@cti-cert.com

E-mail:info@cti-cert.com







E-mail:info@cti-cert.com WV




































Report No. RHS01F009121001

Page 1 of 4

Applicant PROMISE CHEER LTD

Address ROOM 1105-1106 HAIILRUN COMPLEX 6021 SHEN NAN BLVD FUTIAN DISTRICT SHENZHEN,CHINA

The following sample(s) and sample information was/were submitted and identified by/on the				
behalf of the client				
Sample Name	HG			
Part No.	3398+990,866+650,3394+150,3398A			
Sample Received Date	Jul. 26, 2013			

Jul. 26, 2013 to Jul. 29, 2013

Test Requested

Testing Period

As specified by client, to test Lead(Pb), Cadmium(Cd), Mercury(Hg), Hexavalent Chromium(Cr(VI)), Polybrominated Biphenyls(PBBs), Polybrominated Diphenyl Ethers(PBDEs) in the submitted sample(s).

Test Method

Test Item(s)	Test Method	Measured Equipment(s)		
Lead(Pb)	IEC 62321:2008 Ed.1 Sec.10	ICP-OES		
Cadmium(Cd)	IEC 62321:2008 Ed.1 Sec.10	ICP-OES		
Mercury(Hg)	IEC 62321:2008 Ed.1 Sec.7	ICP-OES		
Hexavalent Chromium(Cr(VI))	IEC 62321:2008 Ed.1 Annex C	UV-Vis		
Polybrominated Biphenyls(PBBs)	brominated Biphenyls(PBBs) IEC 62321:2008 Ed.1 Annex A			
Polybrominated Diphenyl Ethers(PBDEs)	IEC 62321:2008 Ed.1 Annex A	GC-MS		

Test Result(s)

Please refer to the following page(s).



E-mail:info@cti-cert.com

400-6788-333

www.cti-cert.com







Page 2 of 4

Test Report

Report No. RHS01F009121001

Test Result(s) **Tested Item(s)** MDL Result Lead(Pb) N.D. 2 mg/kg Cadmium (Cd) N.D. 2 mg/kg N.D. Mercury(Hg) 2 mg/kgHexavalent Chromium(Cr(VI)) N.D. 2 mg/kg Tested Item(s) Result MDL **Polybrominated Biphenyls(PBBs)** Monobromobiphenyl N.D. 5 mg/kg Dibromobiphenyl N.D. 5 mg/kg Tribromobiphenyl N.D. 5 mg/kg Tetrabromobiphenyl N.D. 5 mg/kg Pentabromobiphenyl N.D. 5 mg/kg Hexabromobiphenyl N.D. 5 mg/kg Heptabromobiphenyl N.D. 5 mg/kg N.D. Octabromobiphenyl 5 mg/kg Nonabromobiphenyl N.D. 5 mg/kg Decabromobiphenyl N.D. 5 mg/kg Tested Item(s) MDL Result **Polybrominated Diphenyl Ethers(PBDEs)** Monobromodiphenyl ether N.D. 5 mg/kg Dibromodiphenyl ether N.D. 5 mg/kg Tribromodiphenyl ether N.D. 5 mg/kg Tetrabromodiphenyl ether N.D. 5 mg/kg N.D. Pentabromodiphenyl ether 5 mg/kg Hexabromodiphenyl ether N.D. 5 mg/kg N.D. Heptabromodiphenyl ether 5 mg/kg Octabromodiphenyl ether N.D. 5 mg/kg Nonabromodiphenyl ether N.D. 5 mg/kg N.D. Decabromodiphenyl ether 5 mg/kg

Tested Sample/Part Description Brown-yellow liquid

Note:

The sample(s) had been dissolved totally tested for Lead, Cadmium, Mercury. -MDL = Method Detection Limit -N.D. = Not Detected (<MDL) -mg/kg = ppm = parts per million







CENTRE TESTING INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION Complaint call: 0755-33681700 Complaint E-mail: complaint@cti-cert.com

E-mail:info@cti-cert.com

Hotline 400-6788-333 www.cti-cert.com





Report No. RHS01F009121001

Page 4 of 4

Photo(s) of the sample(s)



*** End of report ***

The test report is effective only with both signature and specialized stamp. The result(s) shown in this report refer only to the sample(s) tested. Without written approval of CTI, this report can't be reproduced except in full.





E-mail:info@cti-cert.com





No. CANEC1213733801 Date: 18 Oct 2012

Page 1 of 6

ESE TRADING(SHANGHAI)CO., LTD SHENZHEN BRANCH

UNIT K, 3/F, INTERNATIONAL CULTURE BUILDING, FU TIAN ROAD, SHENZHEN, PRC

The following sample(s) was/were submitted and identified on behalf of the clients as : DELO PHOTOBOND SD496

SGS Job No. :	CP12-048366 - SZ
Date of Sample Received :	15 Oct 2012
Testing Period :	15 Oct 2012 - 18 Oct 2012
Test Requested :	Selected test(s) as requested by client.
Test Method :	Please refer to next page(s).
Test Results :	Please refer to next page(s).
Conclusion :	A:Based on the performed tests on submitted samples, the results of Lead, Mercury, Cadmium, Hexavalent chromium, Polybrominated biphenyls (PBB), Polybrominated diphenyl ethers (PBDE) comply with the limits as set by RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU Annex II; recasting 2002/95/EC.

Signed for and on behalf of SGS-CSTC Ltd.

Trophy Zhang Approved Signatory

y the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed overleaf, available on request or accessible at http://www.ags.com/terms_and_conditions. mat documents.subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic Documents at www.sgs.com/terms_e-document.htm. Attention is drawn to the limitation of d jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company's findings at the time of this the limits of Client's instructions, if any. The Company's sole responsibility is to its Client and this document actions at the time of pits and obligations under the transaction documents. This document cannot be reproduced exceed in full, without prior written apprivation the Company-on, forgery or falsification of the content or appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law. and for



res Co., Ltd. | 198 Keztu Road, Scientech Patr Guargzhou Economic & Technology Development District, Guargzhou, Dirina 510,663 I (86–20) 821 555555 I (86–20) 82075113 www.cn.sgs.com 邮编: 510663 1 (66-20) 82155555 1 (86-20) 82075113 e sgs.china@sgs.com 中国·广州·经济技术开发区科学城科珠路198号





No. CANEC1213733801

Date: 18 Oct 2012

Page 2 of 6

Test Results :

Test Part Description :

Specimen No.	SGS Sample ID	Description
1	CAN12-137338.001	Blue paste

Remarks :

- (1) 1 mg/kg = 1 ppm = 0.0001%
- (2) MDL = Method Detection Limit
- (3) ND = Not Detected (< MDL)
- (4) "-" = Not Regulated

A:RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU

- (1) Determination of Cadmium by ICP-OES.
- (2) Determination of Lead by ICP-OES.
- (3) Determination of Mercury by ICP-OES.
- (4) Determination of Hexavalent Chromium by Colorimetric Method using UV-Vis.
- (5) Determination of PBBs / PBDEs content by GC-MS.

<u>Test Item(s)</u>	<u>Limit</u>	<u>Unit</u>	MDL	001
Cadmium (Cd)	100	mg/kg	2	ND
Lead (Pb)	1,000	mg/kg	2	ND
Mercury (Hg)	1,000	mg/kg	2	ND
Hexavalent Chromium (CrVI)	1,000	mg/kg	2	ND
Sum of PBBs	1,000	mg/kg	-	ND
Monobromobiphenyl	-	mg/kg	5	ND
Dibromobiphenyl	-	mg/kg	5	ND
Tribromobiphenyl	-	mg/kg	5	ND
Tetrabromobiphenyl	-	mg/kg	5	ND
Pentabromobiphenyl	-	mg/kg	5	ND
Hexabromobiphenyl	-	mg/kg	5	ND
Heptabromobiphenyl	-	mg/kg	5	ND
Octabromobiphenyl	-	mg/kg	5	ND
Nonabromobiphenyl	-	mg/kg	5	ND
Decabromobiphenyl	-	mg/kg	5	ND
Sum of PBDEs	1,000	mg/kg	-	ND
Monobromodiphenyl ether	-	mg/kg	5	ND

This document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed overlaaf, available on request or accessible at http://www.egs.com/terms_and_conditions. bitm and, for electronic formal documents, subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic Documents at www.egs.com/terms_e-document.htm, Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company's findings at the time of its jangamhon form, bot within the limits of Client's instructions, if any. The Company's tole responsibility is to its Client and this document does not expense parties to a transaction for service ing all they can be deligations under the transaction documents. This document is unlawful and affenders may be presecuted to the fulleet extent of the law. For unsubtorized ellefer on, forgery or falsification of the content or appearance of this document is unlawful and affenders may be presecuted to the fulleet extent of the law. For unsubtorized attact the results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested .



 Cm Ca, Lit
 198/Kedu Rod Scienteb Part Gungchou Economic & Technology Ocviopment Dichris Gungchou, Chira 510663 1 (86-20) 82155555 f (96-20) 82075113
 www.cn.sps.com

 中国・广州・经济技术开发区科学城科珠路199号
 邮編: 510663 1 (86-20) 82155555 f (96-20) 82075113 * egs.china@egs.com





No. CANEC1213733801		Date: 18 Oct 2012		Page 3 of 6
<u>Limit</u>	<u>Unit</u>	MDL	<u>001</u>	
-	mg/kg	5	ND	
-	mg/kg	5	ND	
-	mg/kg	5	ND	
-	mg/kg	5	ND	
-	mg/kg	5	ND	
-	mg/kg	5	ND	
-	mg/kg	5	ND	
-	mg/kg	5	ND	
-	mg/kg	5	ND	
	<u>Limit</u> - - - - - - - - -	Limit Unit - mg/kg - mg/kg - mg/kg - mg/kg - mg/kg - mg/kg - mg/kg - mg/kg	Limit Unit MDL - mg/kg 5 - mg/kg 5	Limit Unit MDL 001 - mg/kg 5 ND - mg/kg 5 ND

Notes :

(1) The maximum permissible limit is quoted from the directive 2011/65/EU, Annex II

B:Halogen

Test Method : With reference to EN 14582: 2007, analysis was performed by Ion Chromatograph (IC).

<u>001</u>
ND
ND
ND
ND

Remark : The result(s) shown is/are of the total weight of wet sample.



 Circling
 1555 Vector Fixed Scientech Park Quergehou Economic & Technology Development Distric Guargehou Chine 510663 1 (86-20) 82155555 f (96-20) 82075113
 www.cn.sps.com

 Circling
 中国・广州・经济技术开发区科学城科珠路199号
 邮線: 510663 1 (86-20) 82155555 f (96-20) 82075113
 + sps.china@sps.com





No. CANEC1213733801

Date: 18 Oct 2012

Page 4 of 6

ATTACHMENTS

RoHS Testing Flow Chart

- 1) Name of the person who made testing: Bella Wang / Cutey Yu
- 2) Name of the person in charge of testing: Adams Yu / Ryan Yang
- 3) These samples were dissolved totally by pre-conditioning method according to below flow chart (Cr⁶⁺ and PBBs/PBDEs test method excluded).



This document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed overlasf, available on request or accessible at http://www.sgs.com/terms_and_conditions. htm and/for electronic formal documents,subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic Documents at www.sgs.com/terms_e-document.htm. Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability instances of the second secon



198 Kedu Reed,Scientech Part Quargehou Economic & Technology Development Dichris/Sungshou (Xina 510663 1 (86-20) 82155555 f (96-20) 82075113 www.cn.sgs.com 中国・广州・经济技术开发区科学城科政路198号 邮稿: 510663 1 (66-20) 82155555 f (95-20) 82075113 + egs.china@egs.com





No. CANEC1213733801

Date: 18 Oct 2012

Page 5 of 6

ATTACHMENTS

Halogen Testing Flow Chart

1) Name of the person who made testing: Bob Song

2) Name of the person in charge of testing: Rain Qiao



This document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed overlaaf, available on request or accessible at http://www.ags.com/terms_and_conditions. bitm and, for electronic format documents.subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic Documents at <u>www.ags.com/terms_e-document.htm</u>. Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability permittion on and juriadiatian issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is advised that information contained herein reflects the Company's lindings at the time of the jurge services within the limits of Client's instructions, if any. The Company's cole responsibility is to its Client and this document does not excerned parties to a transaction forgo servicing all they contained be produced excerpt in full, which up provide out the transaction formation of the company outperformation of the content or appearance of this document is unlewful and affenders may be presecuted to the fulleet extent of the law. The lease of the print state of the results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested.



 Cm Ca, Lit
 198/Kedu Rod Scienteb Part Gungchou Economic & Technology Ocviopment Dichris Gungchou, Chira 510663 1 (86-20) 82155555 f (96-20) 82075113
 www.cn.sps.com

 中国・广州・经济技术开发区科学城科珠路199号
 邮編: 510663 1 (86-20) 82155555 f (96-20) 82075113 * egs.china@egs.com





No. CANEC1213733801

Date: 18 Oct 2012

Page 6 of 6

Sample photo:



SGS authenticate the photo on original report only

*** End of Report ***

This document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed overlaaf, available on request or accessible at http://www.ags.com/terms_and_conditions. In and, for electronic formal documents, subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic Documents at waw.ags.com/terms_e-document.htm. Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability instructions and juriadistian issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company's tindings at the time of its junction of the provide the second s



 Cm Cn, Lid
 156 Kestu Road,Scienteh Park Quergehou Economic & Technology Development Distric Guargehou,Chine 510663 1 (86-20) 82155555 f (96-20) 82075113
 wwww.cn.sps.com

 Cm Cn, Lid
 156 Kestu Road,Scienteh Park Quergehou Economic & Technology Development Distric Guargehou,Chine 510663 1 (86-20) 82155555 f (96-20) 82075113
 wwww.cn.sps.com

 Cm Cn, Lid
 中国・广州・经济技术开发区科学城科珠路190号
 邮線: 510663 1 (86-20) 82155555 f (96-20) 82075113
 www.cn.sps.com





No. CANEC1215790102

0102 Date: 27 Nov 2012

Page 1 of 8

CHANGZHOU CITY SANLIAN ELECTRIC AUDIO SUPPLIES COMPANY LIMITED CHANGZHOU CHOW INDUSTRIAL PARK CRANE ON THE WEST ROAD 1

The following sample(s) was/were submitted and identified on behalf of the clients as : Film sheet			
SGS Job No. :	CP12-054929 - SZ		
Date of Sample Received :	20 Nov 2012		
Testing Period :	20 Nov 2012 - 27 Nov 2012		
Test Requested :	Selected test(s) as requested by client.		
Test Method :	Please refer to next page(s).		
Test Results :	Please refer to next page(s).		
Conclusion :	A:Based on the performed tests on submitted samples, the results of Lead, Mercury, Cadmium, Hexavalent chromium, Polybrominated biphenyls (PBB), Polybrominated diphenyl ethers (PBDE) comply with the limits as set by RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU Annex II; recasting 2002/95/EC.		

Signed for and on behalf of SGS-CSTC Ltd.

Merry Lv Approved Signatory

This document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed overleaf, available on request or accessible at http://www.sgs.com/terms_and_conditions. It is document is issued by the Company subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic Documents at www.sgs.com/terms_e-document.htm. Attention is drawn to the limitation of isolation of the second prior and prior and prior and the second prior accessible at http://www.sgs.com/terms_e-document.htm. Attention is drawn to the limitation of its presention of the second prior and prior at the second prior accessible at this document at the second prior accessible at the company's findings at the time of the presention of the second prior at the second prior at the second prior accessible at



 Inst Ca.Lit
 198 KesterRoad,Sciented: Petr Guargebou Excronic & Technology Development District,Guargebou Drive 510663
 1 (86-20) 82155555
 1 (86-20) 82075113
 www.cn.sgs.com

 Inst Ca.Lit
 中国・广州・经济技术开发区科学城科珠路198号
 邮编: 510663
 1 (86-20) 82155555
 1 (86-20) 82075113
 www.cn.sgs.com





No. CANEC1215790102

Date: 27 Nov 2012

Page 2 of 8

Test Results :

Test Part Description :

Specimen No.	SGS Sample ID	Description
1	CAN12-157901.002	Silver-grey metal sheet w/ blue printing

Remarks :

- (1) 1 mg/kg = 1 ppm = 0.0001%
- (2) MDL = Method Detection Limit
- (3) ND = Not Detected (< MDL)
- (4) "-" = Not Regulated

A:RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU

Test Method : With reference to IEC 62321:2008

- (1) Determination of Cadmium by ICP-OES.
- (2) Determination of Lead by ICP-OES.
- (3) Determination of Mercury by ICP-OES.
- (4) Determination of Hexavalent Chromium by Spot test / Colorimetric Method using UV-Vis.
- (5) Determination of PBBs / PBDEs by GC-MS.

<u>Test Item(s)</u>	<u>Limit</u>	<u>Unit</u>	MDL	002
Cadmium (Cd)	100	mg/kg	2	ND
Lead (Pb)	1,000	mg/kg	2	ND
Mercury (Hg)	1,000	mg/kg	2	ND
Hexavalent Chromium (CrVI)	-	-	\diamond	Negative
Sum of PBBs	1,000	mg/kg	-	ND
Monobromobiphenyl	-	mg/kg	5	ND
Dibromobiphenyl	-	mg/kg	5	ND
Tribromobiphenyl	-	mg/kg	5	ND
Tetrabromobiphenyl	-	mg/kg	5	ND
Pentabromobiphenyl	-	mg/kg	5	ND
Hexabromobiphenyl	-	mg/kg	5	ND
Heptabromobiphenyl	-	mg/kg	5	ND
Octabromobiphenyl	-	mg/kg	5	ND
Nonabromobiphenyl	-	mg/kg	5	ND
Decabromobiphenyl	-	mg/kg	5	ND
Sum of PBDEs	1,000	mg/kg	-	ND
Monobromodiphenyl ether	-	mg/kg	5	ND

This document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed overlaaf, available on request or accessible at http://www.egs.com/terms_and_conditions. In and, for electronic formal documents, subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic Documents at www.egs.com/terms_e-document.htm. Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability jet interview of the second secon



 Cite Ca, Lid
 1958 Kestu Food Scientech Park Quangzhou Economic & Technology Dovelopment District Guangzhou, Chine 510663 1 (86-20) 82155555 1 (86-20) 82075113
 www.cn.sgs.com

 cite List with the conversion of the conversion o





Page 3 of 8

Test Report	No. CANEC1215790102		Date: 27 I	Nov 2012
<u>Test Item(s)</u>	<u>Limit</u>	<u>Unit</u>	<u>MDL</u>	<u>002</u>
Dibromodiphenyl ether	-	mg/kg	5	ND
Tribromodiphenyl ether	-	mg/kg	5	ND
Tetrabromodiphenyl ether	-	mg/kg	5	ND
Pentabromodiphenyl ether	-	mg/kg	5	ND
Hexabromodiphenyl ether	-	mg/kg	5	ND
Heptabromodiphenyl ether	-	mg/kg	5	ND
Octabromodiphenyl ether	-	mg/kg	5	ND
Nonabromodiphenyl ether	-	mg/kg	5	ND
Decabromodiphenyl ether	-	mg/kg	5	ND

Notes :

(1) The maximum permissible limit is quoted from directive 2011/65/EU, Annex II (2)◊Spot-test:

Negative = Absence of CrVI coating, Positive = Presence of CrVI coating;

(The tested sample should be further verified by boiling-water-extraction method if the spot test result is Negative or cannot be confirmed.)

◇Boiling-water-extraction:

Negative = Absence of CrVI coating

Positive = Presence of CrVI coating; the detected concentration in boiling-water-extraction solution is equal or greater than 0.02 mg/kg with 50 cm2 sample surface area.

For corrosion protection coatings on metals: Information on storage conditions and production date of the tested sample is unavailable and thus results of Cr(VI) represent status of the sample at the time of testing.

B:Hexabromocyclododecane (HBCDD)

Test Method : Determination of HBCDD by GC-MS based on IEC 62321:2008.

Test Item(s)	<u>Unit</u>	MDL	<u>002</u>
Hexabromocyclododecane (HBCDD)	mg/kg	10	ND

Notes :

 Reference Information: Directive 2011/65/EU recasting RoHS directive 2002/95/EC: Hexabromocyclododecane (HBCDD) is considered as a priority for risk evaluation and substance restriction.

<u>C:Phthalate</u>

Test Method : Determination of phthalates by GC-MS based on EN 14372:2004.

This document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed overlaaf, available on request or accessible at http://www.ags.com/terms_and_conditions. htm_and_for_electronic format documents,subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic Documents at waw.ags.com/terms_e-document.htm. Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability instantion of the second se



Con Con Line
 196 Kethu Read,Göstetech Park Guargehou Economic & Technology Development District,Guangehou,China 510063 1 (86-20) 82155555 f (96-20) 82075113 www.cn.sps.com
 ine - 广州・经济技术开发区科学城科珠路199号 郎娘: 510063 1 (86-20) 82155555 f (96-20) 82075113 + sgs.china@sgs.com





Test Report	No. CANEC1215790102	Date: 27	Nov 2012	Page 4 of 8
<u>Test Item(s)</u>	<u>Unit</u>	MDL	002	
Dibutyl Phthalate (DBP)	% (w/w	<i>ı</i>) 0.003	ND	
Benzylbutyl Phthalate (BBP)	% (w/w	<i>ı</i>) 0.003	ND	
Bis-(2-ethylhexyl) Phthalate (DEHF	°) % (w/w	() 0.003	ND	
Notes :				

 Reference Information: Directive 2011/65/EU recasting RoHS directive 2002/95/EC: Bis (2-ethylhexyl) phthalate (DEHP), Butyl benzyl phthalate (BBP) and Dibutyl phthalate (DBP) are considered as a priority for risk evaluation and substance restriction.

This document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed overlasf, available on request or accessible at http://www.sgs.com/terms_and_conditions. htm and/for electronic formal documents,subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic Documents at www.sgs.com/terms_e-document.htm. Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability instances of the second documents at the second document is advised that information contained hareon reflects the Company's findings at the time of its junction of the second document is advised that information contained hareon reflects the Company's findings at the time of the second document is advised that information contained hareon reflects the Company's findings at the time of the second document is advised that information contained hareon reflects the Company's findings at the time of the second document is advised that information contained hareon reflects the Company's findings at the time of the second document is advised that information contained hareon reflects the company's findings at the time of the second document is advised that information contained hareon reflects the company's findings at the time of the second document is advised that information contained hareon reflects and does not exonerate parties to a transaction for unsuthorized allefation, forgery or falsification of the content or appearance of this document is unlewful and affenders may be presecuted to the fulleet extent of the law. Tables of the parts tate of the results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested .



Con Ca. Lia
 198 Yearlu Road,Scienteh Park Guergetrou Economic & Technology Development Distric,Guergetrou,China 510663 1 (86-20) 82155555 f (95-20) 82075113 www.cn.sps.com
 中国・广州・经济技术开发区科学城科珠路199号 邮線: 510663 1 (86-20) 82155555 f (95-20) 82075113 + sgs.china@sgs.com





No. CANEC1215790102

Date: 27 Nov 2012

Page 5 of 8

ATTACHMENTS

RoHS Testing Flow Chart

- 1) Name of the person who made testing: Michael Tso / Cutey Yu
- 2) Name of the person in charge of testing: Adams Yu / Yolanda Wei
- 3) These samples were dissolved totally by pre-conditioning method according to below flow chart (Cr⁶⁺ and PBBs/PBDEs test method excluded).



This document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed overlasf, available on request or accessible at http://www.sgs.com/terms_and_conditions. htm and/for electronic formal documents,subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic Documents at www.sgs.com/terms_e-document.htm. Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability instances of the second secon



Cen Ca, Lia 195 Kedu Read,Scientech Part Guargabou Economic & Technology Development Dichris/Sungabou,China 510663 1 (86-20) 82155555 f (96-20) 82075113 www.cn.sps.com
 中国・广州・经济技术开发区科学城科政路198号 郎娟: 510663 t (86-20) 82155555 f (95-20) 82075113 + sgs.china@sgs.com





No. CANEC1215790102

Date: 27 Nov 2012

Page 6 of 8

ATTACHMENTS

HBCDD Testing Flow Chart

1) Name of the person who made testing: Cutey Yu

2) Name of the person in charge of testing: Yolanda Wei



This document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed overlasf, available on request or accessible at http://www.sgs.com/terms_and_conditions. htm and/for electronic formal documents,subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic Documents at www.sgs.com/terms_e-document.htm. Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability instances of the second secon



Cen Ca, Lit
 198/Kedu Rod Scienteh Part Gungchou Economic & Technology Ocyclopment Dichris Gungchou, China 510663 1 (86-20) 82155555 f (96-20) 82075113 www.cn.sps.com
 中国・广州・经济技术开发区科学城科球路199号 邮编: 510663 1 (66-20) 82155555 f (96-20) 82075113 * egs.china@egs.com





No. CANEC1215790102

Date: 27 Nov 2012

Page 7 of 8

ATTACHMENTS

Phthalates Testing Flow Chart

1) Name of the person who made testing: Liu Qiong

2) Name of the person in charge of testing: Yolanda Wei



This document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed overlasf, available on request or accessible at http://www.sgs.com/terms_and_conditions. htm and/for electronic formal documents,subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic Documents at www.sgs.com/terms_e-document.htm. Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability instances of the second secon



 Cm Ca, Lit
 198/Katu Road,Scientech Part Guangchou Economic & Technology Ocyclopment Dichris Guangchou,Chine 510663 1 (26-20) 821555555 f (96-20) 82075113
 wwww.cn.sgs.com

 中国・广州・经济技术开发区科学城科球路199号
 邮編: 510063 1 (26-20) 82155555 f (96-20) 82075113 * sgs.china@sgs.com





No. CANEC1215790102

Date: 27 Nov 2012

Page 8 of 8

Sample photo:



SGS authenticate the photo on original report only

*** End of Report ***

This document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed overlasf, available on request or accessible at http://www.sgs.com/terms_and_conditions. htm and/for electronic formal documents,subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic Documents at www.sgs.com/terms_e-document.htm. Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability instances of the second documents at the second document is advised that information contained hareon reflects the Company's findings at the time of its junction of the second document is advised that information contained hareon reflects the Company's findings at the time of the second document is advised that information contained hareon reflects the Company's findings at the time of the second document is advised that information contained hareon reflects the Company's findings at the time of the second document is advised that information contained hareon reflects the Company's findings at the time of the second document is advised that information contained hareon reflects the company's findings at the time of the second document is advised that information contained hareon reflects the company's findings at the time of the second document is advised that information contained hareon reflects and does not exonerate parties to a transaction for unsuthorized allefation, forgery or falsification of the content or appearance of this document is unlewful and affenders may be presecuted to the fulleet extent of the law. Tables of the parts tate of the results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested .



tes Ca, Lit 158 Yearbu Road,Scientesh Park Guangahou Economic & Technology Development Dishits,Guangahou,China 510663 1 (86-20) 82155555 f (86-20) 82075113 www.cn.sps.com ecol.international ecol.intern





测試報告

;號碼(No.) : CE/2012/AS545B - 白期(Date) : 2012/11/09 - 頁戲(Page) : 1 of 20

Test Report

尚帝寶業有限公司(SEIN DIT ENTERPRIES CO., LTD.)

(汉德市街是電子材料有限公司 / DONOGUAN SUIN YU FLECTRONIC MATERIALS CO., LTD.)

(街處(邁山)電子救持有限公司 / WENSEAN SHIN WEL ELECTRONIC MATERIAL CO., LUD.)

新建市荒洲温民基路132卷32弄35之6號(NO. 35-6, 82 ALLEY, 422 LANE, MINITSU FOAD, LUICTOU DISTRICT, NEW TAIPEN CITY, TAIPAN R. O. C.

(汉ジ市樟木頭線香樟線洲19漆第3單元102第 / NO.162、UNIT 3 BUILDING 19 CRPHAOM OASIS PAR THE VILLAGUE ZHANG BU TOU DOWN, DONG GUAN CITY, GUAN DONG)

《江蘇省昆古市經濟開發區蓬鵡樂馬塘路106號 / NO. 166 PENGLANG TOWN VATANG ROAD KUNSUAN ROONOMIC & TECHNOLOGICAL DEVELOPMENT ZONE (KETD))

以下測試樣品係由客户送樣, 且由客户聲稱並經客户確認如下 (The following samples was/were submitted and identified by/on behalf of the client as):

様品洛稿(Samole Description)	: 汪著劍
應用於(Lacé For)	: \$977,\$\$4-5112,\$4-5110,\$4-5110L,\$\$4-5000,\$4-5808,\$4-5800;
	S4-58004 + SA-5800N + S4-5800NF + S4-6020 + S4-60600 + S4-6060N +
	S4-6080/S4-6420/S4-6500/S4-6500/S4-6803/S4-6803/S4-6805/S4-705/
	SA-707 / SA-717 / SA-763 / SA-763 / SA-767 / SA-767 H / SA-797 /
	S4-797N / S4-805 / SA-811 / SA-007 ·
收至日期(Saiple Sensiving Date)	: 2012/10/17
測試期間(Testing Pariad)	: 2012/10/17 130 2012/10/21

測試結果(Test Results) :

結論(Conclusion)



.

新见下一页 (Please color to dest pages).

報源客户所投供的標品, 具多苯環芳香茶化合物的測试結果符合總國ZLS的ZEK 01.4-08及其相關修订文件中的第1項IALL/要求 (Base open the performed tests by submitted samples, the test results of PALs comply with the PALs requirement according to (Category 1) of ZEE 01.4 08 of German ZLS and its amendments.)

Unless otherwise stated the results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested. This test report cannot be reproduced, except in full, without prior written permission of the Company. State of the test of the test report refer only to the sample(s) tested. This test report cannot be reproduced, except in full, without prior written permission of the Company. State of the test of the test report refer only to the sample(s) tested. This test report cannot be reproduced, except in full, without prior written permission of the Company. State of the test of the test report cannot be reproduced, except in full, without prior written permission of the Company. State of the test of test of the t

SGS Taiwan Ltd. 33, Wu Chuan Rd., New Taipei Industrial Park, New Taipei City, Taiwan / 計口元: 《常知同子学》33號 t + 886 (02)2299 3279 f + 886 (02)2299 3237 www.sgs.tw





测試報告

號碼(No.): CE/2012/AS545B 日期(Date): 2612/11/09 頁號(Page); 2 of 20

Test Report

尚帝實業有限公司 (SEIN DIT ENTERPRIES CO., LTD.)

(汉经市街是電子材料有職公司 / DONOGUAN SULN YU FLECTRONIC MATERIALS CO., LTD.)

(海威(矯正))等予教装育服公司 / KUNSHAN SHIN WEL ELECTRONIC MATERIAL CO., LTD.)

新建市荒湖遥民族路102卷82弄85之6號(NO. 35-6,82 ALLEY, 422 LANE, MIN TSU FOAD, LU CLOU DISTRICT, NTW TAIPER CITY, TAIWAN R. O. C.

《京经市樟木頭鐵香檬綠洲19陳第3單元102室/ NOL102、 JNTE 3 BUILDING 19 CRPHADM OASIS PAR THE YILLAGOR ZHANG AU TOU TOWN, DONG GUAN CITY, GUAN DONG)

《江蘇省昆古市經濟測發區蓬鵡樂馬塘路166歲 / NO. 166 PENGLANG TOWN VATANG ROAD XUNSTAN ECONOMIC & TECHNOLOGICAL DEVELOPMENT ZONE (KETD))

<u>測試結果(Test Results)</u>

測就部位(PART NAME)No.1

測試項目 (Test Items)	單位 (Unit)	測試方法 (Method)	方法偵測 極限値 (MDL)	結果 (Result) No.1
≸Ŋ / Cadminn (Cd)	ng∕kg	参考1EC 62321: 2003方法,以感信耦合 電影原子發射光滑儀法測。/ Vites reference to TEC 62321: 2008 and performed by ICP-AES。	2	u.ü.
\$\$ / Lozd (Pb)	ng/kg	参考1EC 62321: 2008方法,以感愿耦合 實浆原子發射光滑儀法測。/ Vite reference to TEC 62321: 2008 and performed by ICP-AES。	3	n.ü.
汞 / Vencury (Ng)	ng/kg	参考1EC 62321: 2008方法,以感意耦合 實浆原子發射光濟儀法測。/ Vites reference to TEC 62321: 2008 and performed by ICP-AES。	2	u.ü.
六價移 / Hexavalent Chromith Cr(VI)	ng/kg	参考1EC 63921: 2008安法,WUV-VIS檢 測,/ With reference to TEC 62321: 2008 and performed by UV-VIS.	2	a.č.
方浅塚宁二烷 / Hexabremoeyelododeeane (FBCDD) (CAS No.: 25637-09-4)	πg/kg	参考US EPA 3549C方法,以魚相層析/質 諸儀檢測,/ W th reterence to US EPA 3540C Lethod, Analysis was performed by GC/MS。	ō	u.ü.

Unless otherwise stated the results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested. This test report cannot be reproduced, except in full, without prior written permission of the Company. State of the transaction for the company state of the transaction for the company's function and jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company's function only and within the limits of Client's instructions, if any. The Company's sole responsibility is to its Client and this document approval of the transaction for exercising all their rights and obligations under the transaction documents. This document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law.





測試報告

號碼(No.) : CE/2012/AS545B 日期(Date) : 2012/11/09 頁戲(Page) : 3 of 20

Test Report

尚帝實業有限公司 (SEIN DIT ENTERPRIES CO., LTD.)

(汉经市街是電子材料有限公司 / DONOGUAN SULN YU FLECTRONIC MATERIALS CO., LTD.)

(待威(認由)電子材料有限公司 / NUNSEAN SHIN WEL FLECTRONIC MATERIAL CO., LUD.)

新建市荒洲温民基路132卷32弄35之6號(NO. 35-6, 82 ALLEY, 422 LANE, MINITSU FOAD, LUICTOU DISTRICT, NEW TAIPER CITY, TAIPAN R. O. C.

(汉经市樟木磺氨香檬綠洲19漆第3單元102室 / NO.162、UNIT 3 BUILDING 19 CRPHAOM OASIS PAR THE VILLAGUE ZHANG BU TOU DOWN, DONG GUAN CITY, GUAN DONG)

《江黎省昆古市經濟開發區蓬鵡樂馬塘路106號 / NO. 166 PENGLANG TOWN VATANG ROAD WUNSUAN ECONOMIC & TECHNOLOGICAL DEVELOPMENT ZONE (WETD))

測試項目 (Test Items)	單位 (Unit)	測試方法 (Method)	方法偵測 極限値 (MDL)	結果 (Result) No.1
鄰苯二甲酸甲苯基丁酮 / BDP (Bonsyl buryl phibalkto) (CAS No.: 85-68-7)	14	参考EN 14372、以氣相層新/質譜儀絵測 之,/ With reference to TN 14372。 Analysis was performed by GC/MS。	0.003	ni.
鄰苯二甲酸二(3-乙基己基)毂 / DEHP(Di- (2 othy heavel)phthalwic)(CAS Not: 117 81-7)	4	参考EN 14872、以氣相層衍/質譜儀絵測 之。/ With reference to TN 14372。 Analysis was performed by GC/MS。	0.003	1.11.
鄰苯二甲酸二異發配 / DIDP (Di isotocy) phtbalate) (CAS Not: 267Si 40-0)	3	参考EN 14372、以氣相層新/質譜儀綾測 之。/ With reference to EN 14373. Analysis was performed by SC/MS.	0.01	a.č.
鄰苯二甲酸二異壬酮 / DINP (Di isononyl phthalzic) (CAS No.: 28553-12-0)	3	参考EN 14372、以氣相層新/管譜儀檢測 之。/ With reference to EN 14373. Analysis was performed by SC/MS。	0.01	a.č.
鄰苯二甲酸二氏辛酮 / DNOP (Dirm bely) phthalate) (CAS Not: 117-84-6)	3	参考EN 14372、以氣相層新/智譜儀綾測 之,/ With reference to TN 14372。 Analysis was performed by GC/MS。	0.003	a.č.
鄰苯二甲酸二丁酸 / DGP(Diburyl phrazime) (CAS Xel: 84-74-2)		参考EN 14372、以氣相層新/質譜儀檢測 之,/ With reference to TN 14372。 Analysis was performed by GC/35。	0.008	n.č.
全兼亲烷磺酸 / Pertlucronstane sulforates (PPOS Acid, Xotal Salt, Amido)	ng/kg	参考US EFA 3650C: 2007方法,以液相 層新/質講儀检測。/ Willy reference to US EFA 3550C: 2007、Analysis was performed by LC/MS。	10	n.ć.

Unless otherwise stated the results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested. This test report cannot be reproduced, except in full, without prior written permission of the Company. State of the test of the test report refer only to the sample(s) tested. This test report cannot be reproduced, except in full, without prior written permission of the Company. State of the test of the test report refer only to the sample(s) tested. This test report cannot be reproduced, except in full, without prior written permission of the Company. State of the test of the test report cannot be reproduced, except in full, without prior written permission of the Company. State of the test of test of the t





測試報告

號碼(No.) : CE/2012/AS545B 日期(Date) : 2012/11/09 頁戲(Page) : 4 of 20

Test Report

尚帝實業有限公司 (SEIN DIT ENTERPRIES CO., LTD.)

(汉德市街是電子材料有限公司 / DONOGUAN SULN YU FLECTRONIC MATERIALS CO., LTD.)

(街處(邁山)電子材持有限公司 / WENSEAN SHIN WEL ELECTRONIC MATERIAL CO., LUD.)

新建市荒洲温民基路132卷32弄35之6號(NO. 35-6, 82 ALLEY, 422 LANE, MINITSU FOAD, LUICTOU DISTRICT, NEW TAIPEL CITY, TAIPAN R. O. C.

(汉经市樟木磺氨香檬綠洲19漆第3單元102室 / NO.162、UNIT 3 BUILDING 19 CRPHAOM OASIS PAR THE VILLAGUE ZHANG BU TOU DOWN, DONG GUAN CITY, GUAN DONG)

《江蘇省昆古市經濟測發區蓬鵡樂馬塘路166號 / NO. 166 PENGLANG TOWN VATANG ROAD WUNSUAN ECONOMIC & TECHNOLOGICAL DEVELOPMENT ZONE (WETD))

測試項目 (Test Items)	單位 (Unit)	測試方法 (Method)	方法偵測 極限値 (MDL)	結果 (Result) No.1
全兼辛嚴(茲)/ FFDA (CAS No.: 335 S7 1)	mg∕kg	参考US EPA 3550C: 2007方法、以液和 層析/質講儀権測。/ Wile reference To US EPA 3555C: 2007、Analysis was performed by LC/MS、	111	1.1.
溶出歸 / Soluple Antimony (Sb)	-mg/kg	—	ō	.ı.č.
溶過時 / Soluple Argenie (As)	-mg/kg		2.5	a. ć.
熔出線 / Soluple Darium (Ba)	-mg/kg	以感應調合電業原子發射光譜儀服分析	111	1.1.
遂出魏 / Soluble Cadmium (Cd)		/ Wills reference to EN 71 PART 3:	.,	a.č.
溶出烙 / Soluple Chromium (Cr)	ing/kg	1997 (A1: 3000 / AC:2002) (EN 71-3	5	.ı.ċ.
终出缗 / Soluple Lead (Pb)	ing/kg	& RS 5665 3 Arc identical),	5	a.i.
溶出汞 / Soluble Mercury (Eg)	mg/lag	analysis was conformed by HCP-AES.	5	a.d.
海出稿 / Soluple Selenium (Sc)	ing/kg		ō	.r.ć.
多溴聯苯總和 / Sum of PBBs			-	a.č.
一溴聯羅 / Nonobianobishenyl	1	参考1400 02321:2008方法、以魚相層析 /質護儀検測。/ With reference to	5	a.i.
二溴雌素 / Dibromobilgheny	1		5	a.d.
三溴哪苯 / Crihramobisheny)	1		ō	.r.ć.
四溴聯苯 / Tel abroadbisheryl	1		5	.r.č.
五溴聯幕 / Pentabroaddi theryl	mg∕kg		5	a.d.
会決職家 / Headerarabijatoryl	1	IBC 62321: 2008 which performed by GC/MS.	.)	a.ć.
七溴雌苯 / Hestabroadbisheryl	1		ō	.r.ć.
入没聯苯 / Oc abranobilstenyl	1		ō	.r.ć.
九梁順來 / Norah anabigharyl	1		5	a.d.
一溴雌素 / Decembrariabiliteryl	1		5	ć.

Unless otherwise stated the results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested. This test report cannot be reproduced, except in full, without prior written permission of the Company. State of the table of table of table of table of the table of table o

SGS Taiwan Ltd. 33, Wu Chuan Rd., New Taipei Industrial Park, New Taipei City, Taiwan / 管計中元 《名言詞原言午》33轄 t + 886 (02)2299 3279 f + 886 (02)2299 3237 www.sgs.tw





測試報告

- 號碼(No.) : CE/2012/AS545B - 白期(Date) : 2012/11/09 - 頁戲(Page) : 5 of 20

Test Report

尚帝實業有限公司 (SEIN DIT ENTERPRIES CO., LTD.)

(汉经市街是電子材料有限公司 / DONOGUAN SULN YU FLECTRONIC MATERIALS CO., LTD.)

(街處(邁山)電子材持有限公司 / WENSEAN SHIN WEL ELECTRONIC MATERIAL CO., LUD.)

新建市荒洲温民基路132卷32弄35之6號(NO. 35-6, 82 ALLEY, 422 LANE, MINITSU FOAD, LUICTOU DISTRICT, NEW TAIPER CITY, TAIPAN R. O. C.

(汉经市樟木磺氨香檬絲洲19漆第3單元102室 / NO.162、UNIT 3 BUILDING 19 CRPHNOM OASIS PAR THE VILLAGUE ZHANG BU TOU DOWN, DONG GUAN CITY, GUAN DONG)

《江蘇省昆古市經濟測發區蓬鵡樂馬塘路166號 / NO. 166 PENGLANG TOWN VATANG ROAD WUNSUAN ECONOMIC & TECHNOLOGICAL DEVELOPMENT ZONE (WETD))

测試項目 (Test Items)	單位 (Unit)	測試方法 (Method)	方法偵測 極限値 (MDL)	結果 (Result) No.1
多溴聯苯醚總和 / Sum of PEDEs	-		-	1.1.
浣聯革敵 / Manobronadiphenyi ether			5	a.d.
二溴雌苯醚 / Dimromodipheny' v her			5	a.d.
三溴腈苯醚 / Tr hisomodipheny's her			.)	a.č.
四溴雌苯醚 / Tetrabrowshipheny's her		參考1EC 62321: 2008方法、以魚和層新 /質講儀槍測。/ With reference to IEC 62321: 2008 and performed by GC/988.	ō	.r.č.
五溴聯苯醚 / Pentabrowedipheny' e Fer	mg/leg		5	ć.
方波顕素酸 / Texabroadiphenyl ether			5	č.
七溴聯苯酸 / Testsbromodiphenyl etter			5	ć.
入溴稀基酸 / Octabrynddiphenyl ether			5	.ı.č.
抗溴酚苯酚 / Nonabroadiphenyl ether			5	a.č.
- 決聯業能 / Decabroadiphenyl ether			5	a.d.
偶氦 (AZO)				
1): 4 氨基二苯 / 4 AMINODIPHENYL (CAS Not: 92-67-1)	mg∕kg	参考LIV3 83.02-2方法,以魚相層析/質 譜儀檢測。/ Vith reference to LFGB 82.02-2, Analysis was performed by GC/MS.	3	a.d.
2): 蕲苯胺 / BENZIEINE (CAS No.: 92 87 5)	ng/kg	参考LINE 83.02-2方法,以魚相屬析/質 諸儀檢測。/ With reference to LFGB 82.02-2、Acalysis was performed by GC/MS.	3	1.č.





測試報告

:號碼(No.) : CE/2012/AS545B - 白期(Date) : 2012/11/09 - 頁號(Page) : 6 of 20

Test Report

尚帝實業有限公司 (SEIN DIT ENTERPRIES CO., LTD.)

(汉经市街是電子材料有限公司 / DONOGUAN SULN YU FLECTRONIC MATERIALS CO., LTD.)

(街處(邁山)電子救持有限公司 / WENSEAN SHIN WEL ELECTRONIC MATERIAL CO., LUD.)

新建市荒洲温民基路132卷32弄35之6號(NO. 35-6, 82 ALLEY, 422 LANE, MINITSU FOAD, LUICTOU DISTRICT, NEW TAIPER CITY, TAIPAN R. O. C.

(汉经市樟木磺氨香檬綠洲19漆第3單元102室 / NO.162、UNIT 3 BUILDING 19 CRPHAOM OASIS PAR THE VILLAGUE ZHANG BU TOU DOWN, DONG GUAN CITY, GUAN DONG)

《江黎省昆古市經濟開發區蓬鵡樂馬塘路106號 / NO. 166 PENGLANG TOWN VATANG ROAD WUNSUAN ECONOMIC & TECHNOLOGICAL DEVELOPMENT ZONE (WETD))

測試項目 (Test Items)	單位 (Unit)	測試方法 (Method)	方法偵測 極限値 (MDL)	結果 (Result) No.1
3): 4 氟維甲苯胺 / 4 CHILORO O TOLUTDINT (CAS No.: 95-69-2)	mg∕kg	参考LIVER 83102-2方法,以魚相層析/質 譜儀檢測。/ Vith reference to LFGB 82102-2. Analysis was performed by GC/MS.	3	a.d.
4): 2-苓胺 / 2-NA.MITTYLAMINE (CAS No.: 91- 55-8)	mg∕kg	参考LFG3 82.02-2方法,以魚相層析/質 諸儀檢測。/ With reference to LFGB 82.02-2. Analysis was performed by GC/MS.	S	1.ċ.
5); 都氨基二甲基偶氮 / O AVINCAZOTOLUTINT (CAS No.; 97 56 3)	ng/leg	参考LINE 882.02-2方法,以魚相層析/質 諸像檢測。/ Wilk reference up LFGB 82.02-2、Analysis was performed by GC/MS.	.3	a.ć.
6):對硝基鄰甲苯胺 / 2 AMENO 4 NETROTOLIENE (CAS No.: 59-55-8)	mg∕kg	参考LIV3 83.02-2方法,以魚相層析/質 諸儀檢測。/ Vilk reference to LFGB 82.02-2、Analysis was performed by GC/MS.	5	1.ċ.
7): 對氯苯胺 / P-CHLORO4NILINE (CAS No.: 196-47-8)	ng/kg	参考LFG3 82.02-2方法,以氣相層析/質 溶像檢測。/ Vilk reference to LFGB 82.02-2、Analysis was performed by GC/MS.	3	ċ.
8): 1-甲氧基 时苯二胺 / 2.4 DIAMINOANISOLE (CAS No.: 615-05-4)	mg∕kg	参考LINB 83.02-2方法,以魚相層析/質 諸儀檢測。/ With reference to LFGB 82.02-2. Analysis was performed by GC/MS.	3	a.d.

Unless otherwise stated the results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested. This test report cannot be reproduced, except in full, without prior written permission of the Company. State of the transaction for the company state of the transaction for the company's function and jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company's function only and within the limits of Client's instructions, if any. The Company's sole responsibility is to its Client and this document approval of the transaction for exercising all their rights and obligations under the transaction documents. This document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law.





測試報告

號碼(No.) : CE/2012/AS5458 日期(Date) : 2012/11/09 頁號(Page) : 7 of 20

Test Report

尚帝實業有限公司 (SEIN DIT ENTERPRIES CO., LTD.)

(汉经市街是電子材料有限公司 / DONOGUAN SULN YU FLECTRONIC MATERIALS CO., LTD.)

(街處(邁山)電子材持有限公司 / WENSEAN SHIN WEL ELECTRONIC MATERIAL CO., LUD.)

新建市荒洲温民基路132卷32弄35之6號(NO. 35-6, 82 ALLEY, 422 LANE, MINITSU FOAD, LUICTOU DISTRICT, NEW TAIPEL CITY, TAIPAN R. O. C.

(汉经市樟木磺氨香檬綠洲19漆第3單元102室 / NO.162、UNIT 3 BUILDING 19 CRPHAOM OASIS PAR THE VILLAGUE ZHANG BU TOU DOWN, DONG GUAN CITY, GUAN DONG)

《江蘇省昆古市經濟開發區蓬鵡樂馬塘路106號 / NO. 166 PENGLANG TOWN VATANG ROAD WUNSUAN ECONOMIC & TECHNOLOGICAL DEVELOPMENT ZONE (WETD))

測試項目 (Test Items)	單位 (Unit)	測試方法 (Method)	方法偵測 極限値 (MDL)	結果 (Result) No.1
9): 4.4 二二氨基二发甲分, 7 4.41 BLAMINODIPHENMIMETRANE (CAS No.: 101-77-5)	mg∕kg	参考LINB 83.02-2方法,以魚相層析/質 諸儀檢測。/ Wilk reference up LFGB 82.02-2、Analysis was performed by GC/MS.	3	a.i.
10): 3,5 二二氯 滯苯1族 / 3.3 DICELOROBENZIDINE (CAS No.: 31-94-1)	ng∕kg	参考LFG3 82.02-2方法。以気相層析/質 溶像検知。/ With reference to LFGB 83.02-2. Analysis was performed by GC/MS.	S	
11): 3.5 二甲氧基醇苯胺 / 3.3 BIMRTFOXYBENZIDINE (CAS No.: 119-50-4)	mg∕kg	参考LIV3 83.02-2方法,以魚相層析/質 諸儀檢測。/ Vilk reference up LFGB 82.02-2、Analysis was performed by GC/MS.	3	a.d.
12): 3,5 二甲基聯章胺 / 3,3 DIMATEYLEENZIDINE (CAS No.: 119-00-7)	mg∕kg	参考LFG3 82.02-2方法,以気相層析/質 溶散検知。/ With reference to LFGB 83.02-2. Analysis was performed by GC/MS.	3	ċ,
13): 3,5 二二甲基-4,4 -二氨基二苯甲烷 / 3,81-DIMETHYL-4,4 -DIAMENODIPHENYLMETIANE (CAS No.: 838-88-0)	mg∕kg	参考LINE 83.02-2方法、以魚相層析/質 語儀檢測。/ With reference to LFGB 82.02-2、Analysis was performed by GC/MS.	3	a
14): 2-甲氧基-5-甲基聯基 / P-CRESIDINE (2- METEOXY-5-METHYLANILINR) (CAS No.: 120-71- 8)	mg∕kg	参考LFG3 82.02-3方法,以氣相層析/質 諸儀檢測。/ With reference to LEGR 83.03-3. Analysis was performed by GC/MS.	3	1.ů.




號碼(No.): CE/2012/AS545B 日期(Date): 2612/11/09 頁號(Page): 8 of 20

Test Report

尚帝實業有限公司 (SEIN DIT ENTERPRIES CO., LTD.)

(汉德市街是電子材料有限公司 / DONOGUAN SUIN YU FLECTRONIC MATERIALS CO., LTD.)

(海威(矯正))等予教装育服公司 / KUNSHAN SHIN WEL ELECTRONIC MATERIAL CO., LTD.)

新建市荒湖遥民族路102卷82弄85之6號(NO. 35-6,82 ALLIFY, 422 LANE、MIN TSU FOAD. LU CHOU DISTRICT, NTW TAIPRI CITY, TAIWAN R. O. C.

《京经市樟木頭鐵香檬綠洲19陳第3單元102室/ NOL102、 JNTE 3 BUILDING 19 CRPHADM OASIS PAR THE YILLAGOR ZHANG AU TOU TOWN, DONG GUAN CITY, GUAN DONG)

《江蘇省昆古市經濟開發區蓬鵡樂馬塘路166歲 / NO. 166 PENGLANG TOWN VATANG ROAD WUNSTAN ECONOMIC & TECHNOLOGICAL DEVELOPMENT ZONE (KETD))

測試項目 (Test Items)	單位 (Unit)	測試方法 (Method)	方法偵測 極限値 (MDL)	結果 (Result) No.1
15): 4.4 - 亞甲基愛(氯苯胺)/ 4.4 METEMLENE-BIS- (2-CHLOROANILINE) (C4S No.: 191-14-4)		参考LIV3 83.02-2方法,以魚相層析/質 諸儀檢測。/ Ville reference to LFGB 82.02-2. Analysis was performed by GC/MS.	3	a.d.
16): 4.4 - 氧化雙苯胺 / 3.41 OXYDIANILINE (CAS No.: 101-80-4)	ng∕kg	参考LFG3 82.02-2方法,以気相層析/質 諸常檢別。/ With reference to LFGB 82.02-3. Analysis was performed by GC/35.	3	u.ü.
17): 4.4 - 死代愛家庭 / 4.4 - THODIANTLINE (CAS No.: 139-65-1)	mg∕kg	参考UNA 83.02-2方法,以魚相層析/質 綿像檢測。/ With reference to LFGB 82.02-2. Analysis was performed by GC/MS.	3	a di
18): 郡軍萊厳 / O-TOLUIDINE (CAS No.: 95- 33-1)	mg∕kg	参考LFG3 82.02-2方法,以気相層析/質 諸葉檢則。/ With reference up LFGB 82.02-3. Analysis was performed by GC/MS.	3	u.ü.
19): 2,4 二氨基甲苯 / 3,4 TOLUYLENEDIAXINE (CAS No.: 05-80-7)	mg∕kg	参考UNNA 83102-2方法、以魚相層析/質 譜像檢測。/ With reference to LFGB 82102-2, Analysis was performed by GC/985	3	a di

Unless otherwise stated the results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested. This test report cannot be reproduced, except in full, without prior written permission of the Company. State of the table of table of table of table of the table of table o





藏碼(No.) : CE/2012/A3545B 日期(Bate) : 2012/11/09 頁缀(Page) : 9 of 20

Test Report

內帝實業有限公司(SEIN DIT ENTERPRIES CO., LED.)

(汉经市街是電子材料有限公司 / DONOGUAN SULN YU FLECTRONIC MATERIALS CO., LTD.)

(钓威(昆山)電子材料有限公司 / NUNSHAN SHIN WRI FLUCTRONIC MATERIAL CO., LUD.)

新建市荒湖區民族路102卷82舞85之6號(NO. 85-6、82 ALLEY、422 LANE、MIN USJ ROAD, LU CLOU DISTRICT, NEW TAITET CITY, TAIWAN R. O. C.

《汉ジ市樟木頭鐵香樟綠洲19陳第3單元102定 / NO.102、 UNIT 3 BUHLDING 19 CRPHAOM OASIS PAR TEL VILLAGCE ZEANG MU TOU TOWN, DONG GUAN CITY, GUAN DONG)

《江蘇省昆凸市經濟開發區蓬鵡樂馬塘路166號 / NO. 166 PENGLANG TOWN VATANG ROAD SUNSIAN ECONOMIC & TECHNOLOGICAL DEVELOPMENT ZONE (KETD))

测試項目 (Test Items)	單位 (Unit)	測試方法 (Method)	方法偵測 極限値 (MDL)	結果 (Result) No.l
20): 2.4,5-三甲基苯胺 / 2,4,5 TRIMETHYLANILINE (CAS No.: 137-17-7)	mg/lag	参考LIV3 83.02-2方法,以魚相層析/質 語儀檢測。/ Vilk reference to LFGB 82.02-2、Analysis was performed by GC/MS.	3	a.d.
21): 都位甲氢基苯胺 / O-4NISIBINE (C45 Nn.: 50-04-0)	mg∕kg	参考LFG3 82.02-2方法,以魚相層析/質 諸儀檢測。/ Sith reference to LEGB 82.02-2. Analysis was performed by GC/MS.	5	.r.ü.
22): 對氣基偽氮苯 / PHAVINOAZOBENZENE (CAS No.: 60-09-3)	mg/lag	参考LIVE 83.02-2方法,以魚相層析/質 綿像檢測。/ Vith reference to LFGB 82.02-2、Analysis was performed by GC/985.	3	ald.
23): 2,4 二甲基苯胺 / 2.4 MMTJDINE (CAS No.: 55-68-1)	mg∕kg	参考LFG3 82.02-2方法,以魚相層析/質 諸儀檢測。/ Sith reference to LEGB 82.02-2. Analysis was performed by GC/MS.	5	. .
24): 2.6-二甲基苯胺 / 3.6-XYLIDINE (CAS No.: 87-63-7)	ng/kg	参考LINE 83.02-2方法,以魚相層析/質 譜儀檢測。/ With reference to LFGB 82.02-2. Analysis was performed by GC/98.	.3	a.C.

Unless otherwise stated the results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested. This test report cannot be reproduced, except in full, without prior written permission of the Company. State of the table of table of table of table of the table of table o





测試報告

"號碼(No.) :CE/2012/AS5458 - 白期(Date) : 2012/11/09 - 頁號(Page) ; 16 of 20

Test Report

尚帝實業有限公司 (SEIN DIT ENTERPRIES CO., LTD.)

(汉德市街是電子材料有限公司 / DONOGUAN SUIN YU FLECTRONIC MATERIALS CO., LTD.)

(海威(矯正))等予教装育服公司 / KUNSHAN SHIN WEL ELECTRONIC MATERIAL CO., LTD.)

新建市荒湖遥民族路102卷82弄85之6號(NO. 35-6,82 ALLIFY, 422 LANE、MIN TSU FOAD. LU CHOU DISTRICT, NTW TAIPRI CITY, TAIWAN R. O. C.

《京经市樟木頭鐵香檬綠洲19陳第3單元102室/ NOL102、 JNTE 3 BUILDING 19 CRPHADM OASIS PAR THE YILLAGOR ZHANG AU TOU TOWN, DONG GUAN CITY, GUAN DONG)

《江蘇省昆古市經濟開發區蓬鵡樂馬塘路166歲 / NO. 166 PENGLANG TOWN VATANG ROAD WUNSTAN ECONOMIC & TECHNOLOGICAL DEVELOPMENT ZONE (KETD))

測試項目 (Test Items)	單位 (Unit)	測試方法 (Method)	方法偵測 極限値 (MDL)	結果 (Result) No.1
多苯環芳香族化合物 / Polynuclear Aromatic Hydrocarbons (PAHs)				
$\frac{1}{10}$ / Ace rapl there (CAS No.: 83-32-9)			0.2	a.ć.
満婦 / Accraththy.erc(CAS No.: 208-99-3)			0.2	
🛱 / Anthracone (CAS No.: 100-12-7)			н, 2	i.
冬新房 / Berze[x]antFracene (CAS No.: 56-55-3)			0.2	a. ć.
苯胼(a)倍 / Henxo(a]tyrene (CAS No.: 50-32-8)			0.2	
米(h)浅屋斎 / Benzo(b)(Luoranthene (CAS No.: 205-99-9)	-		0.2	
苯肼的 / Berzaly,h,ilse-ylene (OPS Nut: 191- 74-2)			U.2	a.c.
米(k)悉尼斎 / Benza,k)(luorantheno (CAS No.: D07-68-9)		条考ZLS standard ZEK 01.4-08方法。	0.2	r.i.
Chrysere (CAS Not: 218-01-5)	mg∕kg	ya ALLS Standard LLL CITE 30万元, 以氣相層新/質源儀槍測, / With reference to ZLS standard ZEK 01.1- 08 method, Analysia was performed	0.2	a.ć.
二•苯基磺酸 / Dibersola,Llanthracere (C3S Nu.: 53-76-3)			0.2	n.i.
笨新考 / Flum and bone (CAS No.: 200-44-0)		by GC/MS.	0.2	η.ά.
菊 / Fluerene (CAS No.: 89-73-7)			0.2	a. č.
前朝苗 / Indens[1:2:3-e.d] syrche (C3S Note 193-38-5)	1		0.2	
素 / Naphthalene (CNS No.: 91-20-3)			0.2	a. č.
菲 / Phensicthrend (CAS No.: 85-01-8)			0.2	a.č.
能 / Pyrene (CAS Note 129-00-0)			0.2	
途(j)浅屋 第二/ Baran(]]Elionantiane (CAS No. : 205-82-5)			U.2	a.č.
苯胂(m)萜 / Benzo(e]tyrere (CAS No.: 192-97-2)			0.2	a.č.
多苯環芳香族化合物18項總和 / Sum of 18 PAHs			-	

Unless otherwise stated the results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested. This test report cannot be reproduced, except in full, without prior written permission of the Company. The state of the company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed overleaf, available on request or accessible at <u>www.sgs.com/terms</u> and <u>conditions.htm</u> and, for electronic format document, subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic Documents at <u>www.sgs.com/terms</u> and <u>conditions of the limitation of liability</u>, indemnification and jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company's not reference to remers and obligations under the transaction documents. This document document document does not exonerate parties to a transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations under the transaction documents. This document document cannot be reproduced except in full, without prior written approval of the Company. Any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law.

33, Wu Chuan Rd., New Taipei Industrial Park, New Taipei City, Taiwan / 管肌中元 1/2 常知而不至33號 SGS Taiwan Ltd. t + 886 (02)2299 3279 f + 886 (02)2299 3237 www.sgs.tw





测試報告

"號碼(No.) :CE/2012/AS5458 - 白期(Date) : 2012/11/09 - 頁號(Page) ; 11 of 20

Test Report

尚帝實業有限公司 (SEIN DIT ENTERPRIES CO., LTD.)

(汉经市街是電子材料有限公司 / DONOGIAN SULN YI FLECTRONIC MATERIALS CO., LTD.)

(海威(矯正))等予教装育服公司 / KUNSHAN SHIN WEL ELECTRONIC MATERIAL CO., LTD.)

新建市荒湖遥民族路102卷82弄85之6號(NO. 35-6,82 ALLEY, 422 LANE, MIN TSU FOAD, LU CLOU DISTRICT, NTW TAIPER CITY, TAIWAN R. O. C.

《汉ジ市樟木頭鐵香樟綠洲19陳第3單元102案 / NOLIO2、 JNTE 2 BUILDING 19 CRPHADM OASIS PAR THE VILLAGOU ZHANG BU TOU DOWN, DONG GUAN CITY, GUAN DONG)

《江蘇省昆古市經濟測發區蓬鵡樂馬塘路166歲 / NO. 166 PENGLANG TOWN VATANG ROAD XUNSTAN ECONOMIC & TECHNOLOGICAL DEVELOPMENT ZONE (KETD))

備註(Note):

- 1. mg/kg = ppc:/0.1wt% 1000ppc
- 2. m.d. = Not Detected (未検出)
- -3. MDL Method Berection Limit (方法值测越跟适)
- " = Not Regulated (真規格値)

PFOS参考資訊(Reference Information): 持久性有機污染物 POPs - (EU) 757/2010

1905渡度在物質或製備中不得超過0.001%(10μm),在半成品、成品或零部件中不得超過0.1%(1000μm),在結結品或途 看初舛中不得赵迺1.jg/m4。

(Outlawing PPOS as substances or preparations in concentrations above 0.001% (10ppm), in semi-finished products or articles or parts at a lovel above 0.1%(1000ppm), in textiles or other coated materials above lug/m4.)

Unless otherwise stated the results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested. This test report cannot be reproduced, except in full, without prior written permission of the Company. State of the table of table of table of table of the table of table o





測試報告

號碼(No.) : CE/2012/AS5458 - 白翔(Date) : 2612/11/09 - 頁竅(Page) ; 12 of 20

Test Report

內帝實業有限公司 (SUIN DIT ENTERPRIES CO., LTD.)

(汉经市街是電子材料有限公司 / DONOGUAN SULN YU FLECTRONIC MATERIALS CO., LTD.)

(钓咸(昆山)電子材料有限公司 / AUNSEAN SHIN MET ELECTRONIC MATERIAL CO., LTD.)

新建市荒洲温氏基路422桥82齐35之6號(NO. 35-6, 82 ALLEY, 422 LANE, MINITSU FOAD, LUICTOU DISTRICT, NEW TAIPEL CITY, TAIPAN R. O. C.

(次逆市樟木頭線香樟綠洲19線第3單元102毫 / NO.100, UNIT 3 BUILDING 19 CRPHAOM OASIS PAR TEL VILLAGOE ZHANG MU TOU TOWN, DONG GUAN CITY, GUAN DONG)

(紅蘇省昆古市經濟開發區蓬旗線馬塘路166號 / NO. 166 PENGLANG TOWN VATANG ROAD WUNSHAN ECONOMIC & TECHNOLOGICAL DEVELOPMENT ZONE (WEID))

<u>PAHs参考資料(Reference information):</u>

<u>依據ZEK 01.4-08之要求:產品中最大值為</u>

(Requirement of ZEK 01.4-08 : Restraining maximum values for products)

项目(Parabeler)	第1類 (Calegory 1)	為3號 (Calegory 2)	第3號 (Calegory 3)
	意图放入嘴内的材料或露	可預見與皮膚後體檢30秒	可預見與皮膚後觸短於80
	36個月以下的幼兒皮膚有	(長期雲皮膚後調),以及	秒(短期实皮廉後調),以
	计强调的玩具	不易於第1類的対斜。	及不屬於第1點或第2類的
	(Material Sodected to	Chaterbals out failing	材料。(Materials od.
	be put in the mosth or	under detegory 1 with	falling inder detegory
	toys for children sged	foresenable contact in	1 or 2 with forespeakle
	< 36 months with	skie far Longer than 30	contact to skin for
	Prioridai akti manizo)	seconds (long term skin	less that 80 seconds
		cartact).)	(short-tor skin
			can.act).)
案研(z)迄 Berzo(alpyrene (mg/kg)	-CMID1 (<0.2)**	1	20
IS項PAL總濃成			
(Su of 18 PAF)	(MDL (<0.2)^+	10	200
(mg/kg)≎			

注意(Remark):

+ = PAI讓度大於0.2mg/kg時,則須計算PAI總濃度值。

 (Only PAE substances >0.2 mg/kg are taked into account while calculating the sum of PAFs.)
** = 最大濃度值超出等級一的限制,但在等級二的濃度限制值內時,可能需要帶認測試材質是否通用於與食品成與口腔 黏膜接觸,並該照EN 1186 [F. s.d] § 61 L006 80.30-1方法,針對特定PAE的遷營測試進行測試。遷營測試的結論需依 照食品規範評估。

(If the limits of category 1 are surpassed but the limits of category 2 still not, the confirmation of suitability of contact with loodstuff or the oral murosa can be verified by an additional specific migration test of the PAH components according to EX 1186 ff, and 64 LFBG 80.30-1. The results of the migration test shall be evaluated according to law eriteria for foodstuff.)

Unless otherwise stated the results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested. This test report cannot be reproduced, except in full, without prior written permission of the Company. State of the test of the test report refer only to the sample(s) tested. This test report cannot be reproduced, except in full, without prior written permission of the Company. State of the test of the test report refer only to the sample(s) tested. This test report cannot be reproduced, except in full, without prior written permission of the Company. State of the test of the test report cannot be reproduced, except in full, without prior written permission of the Company. State of the test of test of the test. The test of test of





測試報告

:號碼(No.) : CE/2012/A35458 - 白翔(Date) : 2612/11/09 - 頁竅(Page) : 13 of 20

Test Report

尚帝實業有限公司 (SEIN DIT ENTERPRIES CO., LTD.)

(汉经市街是電子材料有限公司 / DONOGUAN SULN YU FLECTRONIC MATERIALS CO., LTD.)

(街威(邁山)電子材持有限公司 / KUNSHAN SHIN WEL ELECTRONIC MATERIAL CO., LUD.)

新建市荒洲温民基路132卷32弄35之6號(NO. 35-6, 82 ALLEY, 422 LANE, MINITSU FOAD, LUICTOU DISTRICT, NEW TAIPER CITY, TAIPAN R. O. C.

(汉ジ市樟木磺氨香樟称洲19漆第3單元102第 / NO.162、UNIT 3 BUILDING 19 CRPHAOM OASIS PAR THE VILLAGER ZHANG BU TOU TOWN, DONG GUAN CITY, GUAN DONG)

《江蘇省昆古市經濟測發區蓬鵡樂馬塘路106號 / NO. 166 PENGLANG TOWN VATANG ROAD WUNSUAN ECONOMIC & TECHNOLOGICAL DEVELOPMENT ZONE (WETD))

- 2) 測试人员: 移發体 / Name of the person who made measurement: Climbgreat Yang
- 3) 測試商者人:泰蓉興 / Name of the person in charge of measurement: Troy Chang



Note**: (1) 斜到京新蘭甘香加入融份連化減。 加蒸型 90~95公学 収. / For non-metallic material, add alkaline digestion reagent and heat to 90~95℃.

(2) 针到金屬树木加八純卡 - 加温至小馬羊取. / For metallic material, add pure water and heat to boiling.

Unless otherwise stated the results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested. This test report cannot be reproduced, except in full, without prior written permission of the Company. State of the test of the test report cannot be reproduced, except in full, without prior written permission of the Company. State of the test of the test report cannot be reproduced, except in full, without prior written permission of the Company. State of the test of the test report cannot be reproduced, except in full, without prior written permission of the Company. State of the test of the test report cannot be reproduced, except in full, without prior written permission of the Company. State of the test of the tes

SGS Taiwan Ltd. 33. Wu Chuan Rd., New Taipei Industrial Park, New Taipei City, Taiwan / 作用中元 学会言語 日本語 33. Wu Chuan Rd., New Taipei Industrial Park, New Taipei City, Taiwan / 作用中元 学会言語 14. 866 (02)2299 3279 f + 886 (02)2299 3237 www.sgs.tw





Test Report

. .

遊碼(No.) : CE/2012/AS5458 日期(Date) : 2612/11/09 頁號(Page) : 14 of 20

尚帝實業有限公司 (SEIN DIT ENTERPRIES CO., LTD.)

《汉德市街是電子材料有限公司 / DONOGUAN SULN YU FLECTRONIC MATERIALS CO., LTD.)

.

(海威(矯正))等予教装育服公司 / KUNSHAN SHIN WEL ELECTRONIC MATERIAL CO., LTD.)

新建市荒湖遥民族路102卷82弄85之6號(NO. 35-6,82 ALLEY, 422 LANE, MIN TSU FOAD, LU CLOU DISTRICT, NTW TAIPER CITY, TAIWAN R. O. C.

《汉ジ市樟木頭鐵香樟綠洲19陳第3單元102案 / NOLIO2、 JNTE 2 BUILDING 19 CRPHADM OASIS PAR THE VILLAGOU ZHANG BU TOU DOWN, DONG GUAN CITY, GUAN DONG)

《江蘇省昆古市經濟測發區蓬鵡樂馬塘路166歲 / NO. 166 PENGLANG TOWN VATANG ROAD XUNSTAN ECONOMIC & TECHNOLOGICAL DEVELOPMENT ZONE (KETD))

重金屬特定遷移分析流程圖 / Migration of heavy metals Analytical flow chart

- 测试人员: 褐叠條 / Name of the person who made measurement: Climbgreat Yang
- 测试真变人:張啓興 / Name of the person in charge of measurement: Troy Chang



Unless otherwise stated the results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested. This test report cannot be reproduced, except in full, without prior written permission of the Company. State of the table of table of table of table of the table of table o

33, Wu Chuan Rd., New Taipei Industrial Park, New Taipei City, Taiwan / 智川 中元 1名 東京市 行為33諸 HAR CARE AND MATCHE t + 886 (02)2299 3279 f + 886 (02)2299 3237 www.sgs.tw





"號碼(No.) :CE/2012/AS5458 - 白期(Date) : 2012/11/09 - 頁號(Page) ; 15 of 20

Test Report

尚帝實業有限公司 (SEIN DIT ENTERPRIES CO., LTD.)

《汉德市街是電子材料有限公司 / DONOGUAN SULN YU FLECTRONIC MATERIALS CO., LTD.)

(海威(矯正))等予教装育服公司 / KUNSHAN SHIN WEL ELECTRONIC MATERIAL CO., LTD.)

新建市荒湖遥民族路102卷82弄85之6號(NO. 35-6,82 ALLEY, 422 LANE, MIN TSU FOAD, LU CLOU DISTRICT, NTW TAIPER CITY, TAIWAN R. O. C.

《汉ジ市樟木頭鐵香樟綠洲19陳第3單元102案 / NOLIO2、 JNTE 2 BUILDING 19 CRPHADM OASIS PAR THE VILLAGOU ZHANG BU TOU DOWN, DONG GUAN CITY, GUAN DONG)

《江蘇省昆古市經濟測發區蓬鵡樂馬塘路166歲 / NO. 166 PENGLANG TOWN VATANG ROAD XUNSTAN ECONOMIC & TECHNOLOGICAL DEVELOPMENT ZONE (KETD))

多苯環芳香族化合物分析流程圖 / PAHs (Polynuclear Aromatic Hydrocarbons) analytical flow chart

- 测试人質: 翁殇裕 / Name of the person who made measurement: Roman Wong
- 测试負責人: 張啓興 / Name of the person in charge of measurement: Troy Chang



Unless otherwise stated the results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested. This test report cannot be reproduced, except in full, without prior written permission of the Company. State of the transaction for the company state of the transaction for the company's function and jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company's function only and within the limits of Client's instructions, if any. The Company's sole responsibility is to its Client and this document approval of the transaction for exercising all their rights and obligations under the transaction documents. This document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law.





"號碼(No.) :CE/2012/AS5458 - 白期(Date) : 2012/11/09 - 頁號(Page) ; 16 of 20

Test Report

尚帝實業有限公司 (SEIN DIT ENTERPRIES CO., LTD.)

(汉经市街是電子材料有職公司 / DONOGUAN SULN YU FLECTRONIC MATERIALS CO., LTD.)

(海威(矯正))等予教装育服公司 / KUNSHAN SHIN WEL ELECTRONIC MATERIAL CO., LTD.)

新建市荒湖遥民族路102卷82弄85之6號(NO. 35-6,82 ALLEY, 422 LANE, MIN TSU FOAD, LU CLOU DISTRICT, NTW TAIPER CITY, TAIWAN R. O. C.

《汉ジ市樟木頭鐵香樟綠洲19陳第3單元102案 / NOLIO2、 JNTE 2 BUILDING 19 CRPHADM OASIS PAR THE VILLAGOU ZHANG BU TOU DOWN, DONG GUAN CITY, GUAN DONG)

《江蘇省昆古市經濟測發區蓬鵡樂馬塘路166歲 / NO. 166 PENGLANG TOWN VATANG ROAD XUNSTAN ECONOMIC & TECHNOLOGICAL DEVELOPMENT ZONE (KETD))

全氟辛酸(铵)/全氟辛烷磺酸分析流程圖 / PFOA/PFOS analytical flow chart

- ·测试人員:翁暘彬 / Name of the person who made measurement: Roman Wong
- 潮試負責人:張溶無 / Name of the person in charge of measurement: Troy Chang



Unless otherwise stated the results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested. This test report cannot be reproduced, except in full, without prior written permission of the Company. State of the table of table of table of table of the table of table o





测試報告

逾碼(No.) : CE/2012/AS545B 日期(Date) : 2012/11/09 頁鎖(Page) : 17 of 20

Test Report

尚帝實業有限公司 (SEIN DIT ENTERPRIES CO., LTD.)

《汉德市街是電子材料有限公司 / DONOGUAN SULN YU FLECTRONIC MATERIALS CO., LTD.)

(海威(矯正))等予教装育服公司 / KUNSHAN SHIN WEL ELECTRONIC MATERIAL CO., LTD.)

新建市荒湖遥民族路102卷82弄85之6號(NO. 35-6,82 ALLEY, 422 LANE, MIN TSU FOAD, LU CLOU DISTRICT, NTW TAIPER CITY, TAIWAN R. O. C.

《汉ジ市樟木頭鐵香樟綠洲19陳第3單元102案 / NOLIO2、 JNTE 2 BUILDING 19 CRPHADM OASIS PAR THE VILLAGOU ZHANG BU TOU DOWN, DONG GUAN CITY, GUAN DONG)

《江蘇省昆古市經濟測發區蓬鵡樂馬塘路166歲 / NO. 166 PENGLANG TOWN VATANG ROAD XUNSTAN ECONOMIC & TECHNOLOGICAL DEVELOPMENT ZONE (KETD))

多溴聯苯/多溴聯苯醚分析流程圖 / PBB/PBDE analytical FLOW CHART

· 刘顺人贤: 意赐彬 / Name of the person who made measurement: Roman Wong

·刘岚贞黄人:"履蓉归 / Name of the person in charge of measurement: Troy Chang

初次测试程序 / First testing process -

電浮性節腔推序 / Optional screen process ••••

wiii 和书 / Confirmation process - · - · ▶



Unless otherwise stated the results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested. This test report cannot be reproduced, except in full, without prior written permission of the Company. State of the table of ta





"號碼(No.) :CE/2012/AS5458 - 白期(Date) : 2012/11/09 - 頁號(Page) ; 18 of 20

Test Report

尚帝實業有限公司 (SEIN DIT ENTERPRIES CO., LTD.)

《汉德市街是電子材料有限公司 / DONOGUAN SULN YU FLECTRONIC MATERIALS CO., LTD.)

(海威(矯正))等予教装育服公司 / KUNSHAN SHIN WEL ELECTRONIC MATERIAL CO., LTD.)

新建市荒湖遥民族路102卷82弄85之6號(NO. 35-6,82 ALLEY, 422 LANE, MIN TSU FOAD, LU CLOU DISTRICT, NTW TAIPER CITY, TAIWAN R. O. C.

《京经市樟木頭鐵香檬綠洲19陳第3單元102室/ NOL102、 JNTE 3 BUILDING 19 CRPHADM OASIS PAR THE YILLAGOR ZHANG AU TOU TOWN, DONG GUAN CITY, GUAN DONG)

《江蘇省昆古市經濟測發區蓬鵡樂馬塘路166歲 / NO. 166 PENGLANG TOWN VATANG ROAD XUNSTAN ECONOMIC & TECHNOLOGICAL DEVELOPMENT ZONE (KETD))

六溴環十二烷分析流程圖 / HBCDD analytical flow chart

- 测试八頁:翁磶彬 / Name of the person who made measurement: Roman Wong
- 测试真夸人:我啓興 / Name of the person in charge of measurement: Troy Chang



Unless otherwise stated the results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested. This test report cannot be reproduced, except in full, without prior written permission of the Company. State of the transaction for the company state of the transaction for the company's function and jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company's function only and within the limits of Client's instructions, if any. The Company's sole responsibility is to its Client and this document approval of the transaction for exercising all their rights and obligations under the transaction documents. This document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law.





测試報告

"號碼(No.) :CE/2012/AS5458 - 白期(Date) : 2012/11/09 - 頁號(Page) ; 15 of 20

Test Report

尚帝實業有限公司 (SEIN DIT ENTERPRIES CO., LTD.)

《汉德市街是電子材料有限公司 / DONOGUAN SULN YU FLECTRONIC MATERIALS CO., LTD.)

(海威(矯正))等予教装育服公司 / KUNSHAN SHIN WEL ELECTRONIC MATERIAL CO., LTD.)

新建市荒湖遥民族路102卷82弄85之6號(NO. 35-6,82 ALLEY, 422 LANE, MIN TSU FOAD, LU CLOU DISTRICT, NTW TAIPER CITY, TAIWAN R. O. C.

《汉ジ市樟木頭鐵香樟綠洲19陳第3單元102案 / NOLIO2、 JNTE 2 BUILDING 19 CRPHADM OASIS PAR THE VILLAGOU ZHANG BU TOU DOWN, DONG GUAN CITY, GUAN DONG)

《江蘇省昆古市經濟測發區蓬鵡樂馬塘路166歲 / NO. 166 PENGLANG TOWN VATANG ROAD XUNSTAN ECONOMIC & TECHNOLOGICAL DEVELOPMENT ZONE (KETD))

可塑劑分析流程圖 / Analytical flow chart of phthalate content

- 测试人質:翁賜彬 / Name of the person who made measurement: Roman Wong
- 测试真套人: 張啓建 / Name of the person in charge of measurement: Troy Chang



Unless otherwise stated the results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested. This test report cannot be reproduced, except in full, without prior written permission of the Company. State of the transaction for the company state of the transaction for the company's function and jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company's function only and within the limits of Client's instructions, if any. The Company's sole responsibility is to its Client and this document approval of the transaction for exercising all their rights and obligations under the transaction documents. This document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law.

33, Wu Chuan Rd., New Taipei Industrial Park, New Taipei City, Taiwan / 管川 中元 《名堂司匠司华沙33韓 t + 886 (02)2299 3279 f + 886 (02)2299 3237 www.sgs.tw HAR CARE AND MATCHE





Test Report

遊碼(No.) : CE/2012/AS5458 日期(Date) : 2612/11/09 頁號(Page) : 26 of 20

尚帝實業有限公司 (SEIN DIT ENTERPRIES CO., LTD.)

(汉德市沟是電子材料有限公司 / DONOGUAN SEEN YU FLECTRONIC MATERIALS CO., LTD.)

(海威(矯正))等予教装育服公司 / KUNSHAN SHIN WEL ELECTRONIC MATERIAL CO., LTD.)

新建市荒湖遥民族路102卷82弄85之6號(NO. 35-6,82 ALLEY, 422 LANE, MIN TSU FOAD, LU CLOU DISTRICT, NTW TAIPER CITY, TAIWAN R. O. C.

《汉ジ市樟木頭鐵香樟綠洲19陳第3單元102案 / NOLIO2、 JNTE 2 BUILDING 19 CRPHADM OASIS PAR THE VILLAGOU ZHANG BU TOU DOWN, DONG GUAN CITY, GUAN DONG)

《江蘇省昆古市經濟測發區蓬鵡樂馬塘路166歲 / NO. 166 PENGLANG TOWN VATANG ROAD XUNSTAN ECONOMIC & TECHNOLOGICAL DEVELOPMENT ZONE (KETD))

* 照片中如有箭頭標示,則表示為實際檢測之樣品/部位。*

(The tested sample / part is marked by an arrow if it's shown on the photo.)



** 超告結絕(Rtd of Report)***

Unless otherwise stated the results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested. This test report cannot be reproduced, except in full, without prior written permission of the Company. State of the table of table of table of table of the table of table o